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| Index no. | Genus | Species | Xinfo | Source | Date acquired | Notes |
1001 Aylostera pygmaea Leyland (MO) 83/05

1002 Aylostera heliosa (Rebutia ?) Manchester Show 83/08 D89
1002.01 Aylostera heliosa 94 National/Southfield 94/09

1003 Astrophytum myriostigma Hilstanson 80/?

1003.01 Astrophytum myriostigma Henshaw (MO) 83/03

1003.02 Astrophytum myriostigma Abbey Brook 81/?

1003.03 Astrophytum myriostigma eB Mondeomania Ipswich 09/09

1003.04 Astrophytum myriostigma eB Mondeomania Ipswich 09/09

1003.05 Astrophytum myriostigma eB Mondeomania Ipswich 09/09

1003.06 Astrophytum myriostigma eB Mondeomania Ipswich 09/09

1003.07 Astrophytum myriostigma eB Mondeomania Ipswich 09/09

1003.08 Astrophytum myriostigma eB Mondeomania Ipswich 09/09

1003.09 Astrophytum myriostigma eB Mondeomania Ipswich 09/09

1003.10 Astrophytum myriostigma eB Mondeomania Ipswich 09/09

1003.11 Astrophytum myriostigma eB Mondeomania Ipswich 09/09

1003.12 Astrophytum myriostigma eB Mondeomania Ipswich 09/09

1003.13 Astrophytum myriostigma (9 small plants in pot) Parkers Garden Centre 17/06

1004 Astrophytum myriostigma v.nudans Henshaw (MO) 83/03

1004.01 Astrophytum myriostigma? nudans? B&B Nursery Tucson 08/03

1005 Astrophytum myriostigma f.quadricostatum Whitestone (MO) 81/01

1005.01 Astrophytum myriostigma quadricostata Manchester BCSS 16/05

1006 Astrophytum ornatum Whitestone 81/?

1006.01 Astrophytum ornatum Henshaw (MO) 83/03 D87
1006.02 Astrophytum ornatum Leyland (MO) 83/05

1006.03 Astrophytum ornatum Oakdene 12/08

1006.04 Astrophytum ornatum 14 National 14/07 Convention auction £30
1007 Astrophytum asterias (G) Chorlton 81/?

1007.01 Astrophytum asterias Henshaw (MO) 83/03 D88
1007.02 Astrophytum asterias Pete & Ken 96/04

1007.03 Astrophytum asterias B&B Nursery Tucson 01/04

1007.04 Astrophytum asterias 06 US trip - Miles? Via ..? 06/04

1007.05 Astrophytum asterias Plants for SW, Tucson 07/04
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1007.06 Astrophytum asterias Miles2go, Tucson 07/04
1007.07 Astrophytum asterias Bach's Nursery Tucson 08/03
1007.08 Astrophytum asterias Bach's Nursery Tucson 08/03
1007.09 Astrophytum asterias B&B Nursery Tucson 08/03
1007.10 Astrophytum asterias B&B Nursery Tucson 08/03
1007.11 Astrophytum asterias '4005 med' (red flower) Miles2go, Tucson 08/03
1007.12 Astrophytum asterias Bach's Nursery Tucson 09/04
1007.13 Astrophytum asterias eB Mondeomania Ipswich 09/08
1007.14 Astrophytum asterias eB Mondeomania Ipswich 09/08
1007.15 Astrophytum asterias (superkabuto?) eB Mondeomania Ipswich 09/08
1007.16 Astrophytum asterias eB Mondeomania Ipswich 09/08
1007.17 Astrophytum asterias eB Mondeomania Ipswich 09/08
1007.18 Astrophytum asterias eB Mondeomania Ipswich 09/08
1007.19 Astrophytum asterias eB Mondeomania Ipswich 09/08
1007.20 Astrophytum asterias eB Mondeomania Ipswich 09/08
1007.21 Astrophytum asterias eB Mondeomania Ipswich 09/08
1007.22 Astrophytum asterias eB Mondeomania Ipswich 09/08
1007.23 Astrophytum asterias eB Mondeomania Ipswich 09/08
1007.24 Astrophytum asterias red fl. Jap cult. 5 varied plants Miles2go, Tucson 10/09
1007.25 Astrophytum asterias (+ mealybug!) Bach's Nursery Tucson 10/09
1007.26 Astrophytum asterias B&B Nursery Tucson 10/09
1007.27 Astrophytum asterias (X capricorne?) B&B Nursery Tucson 10/09
1007.28 Astrophytum asterias (It. pink) Miles2go, Tucson 12/05
1007.29 Astrophytum asterias Tanque Verde Nursery Tucson 12/05
1007.30 Astrophytum asterias Bach's Nursery Tucson 12/05
1007.31 Astrophytum asterias Manchester BCSS/T Irons 14/04
1007.32 Astrophytum asterias Manchester BCSS/T Irons 14/04
1007.33 Astrophytum asterias B&B Nursery Tucson 15/09
1007.34 Astrophytum asterias (G) purple flower Manchester BCSS/D Rushforth 16/04
1007.35 Astrophytum asterias (super K?) Manchester BCSS/T Irons 17/05
1008 Aporocactus flagelliformis v.monstrosus Holly Gate (MO) 82/06 D87
1009 Ariocarpus scapharostrus (seedling) 83 National/Southfield 83/08 D85

1009.01 Ariocarpus scapharostrus Abbey Brook 90/01
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MMR15.1 Las Adjuntas

(3 plants)

v.elephantidens
v.elephantidens
elephantidens

ssp elephantidens
ssp.elephantidens
(G)

RS392 Parras de la Fuente, Co

(G)

MG24.95

PP208 Tula, Tam
(5 plants)
(3 plants)
(5 plants)

Sheffield BCSS
Miles2go, Tucson
Miles2go, Tucson
Miles2go, Tucson
Miles2go, Tucson
Miles2go, Tucson
Miles2go, Tucson
Miles2go, Tucson
Miles2go, Tucson
eB Nick Gash Essex
Miles2go, Tucson
Miles2go, Tucson
Hilstanson
Manchester Show
Whitestone

eB Nick Gash Essex
Miles2go, Tucson
Miles2go, Tucson
83 National/ABCN
eB Nick Gash Essex
Henshaw @ Croston
Whitestone
Sheffield BCSS (Rushforth)
08 National

08 National

08 National
Miles2go, Tucson
Miles2go, Tucson
eB Nick Gash Essex
Miles2go, Tucson
Miles2go, Tucson
Miles2go, Tucson
Manchester BCSS/William's
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D90
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1013.12 Ariocarpus agavoides Manchester BCSS/J Henshaw 17/05
1014 Ariocarpus trigonus Whitestone 80/12
1014.01 Ariocarpus trigonus (G) Abbey Brook 81/05
1014.02 Ariocarpus trigonus (G) 83 National/ABCN 83/08 D86
1014.03 Ariocarpus trigonus (G) Brookside 94/08
1014.04 Ariocarpus trigonus 06 US trip - Miles? Via ..? 06/04
1014.05 Ariocarpus retusus ssp.trigonus B&B Nursery Tucson 07/04
1014.06 Ariocarpus trigonus ? Miles2go, Tucson 07/04
1014.07 Ariocarpus trigonus Miles2go, Tucson 08/03
1014.08 Ariocarpus trigonus Miles2go, Tucson 08/03
1014.09 Ariocarpus trigonus Miles2go, Tucson 09/04
1014.10 Ariocarpus trigonus MM124 La Union, Tam eB Nick Gash Essex 09/08
1014.11 Ariocarpus trigonus Henshaw @ Croston 09/09
1014.12 Ariocarpus trigonus Plants for SW, Tucson 10/09
1014.13 Ariocarpus retusus ssp trigonus B&B Nursery Tucson 10/09
1014.14 Ariocarpus retusus ssp trigonus B&B Nursery Tucson 10/09
1014.15 Ariocarpus trigonus BCSS Z3 Rally (M/c man?) 11/10
1014.16 Ariocarpus trigonus (2 plants) Miles2go, Tucson 12/05
1015 Ariocarpus retusus Henshaw (MO) 83/03
1015.01 Ariocarpus retusus 94 National/Plantlife 94/09
1015.02 Ariocarpus retusus ? B&B Nursery Tucson 01/04
1015.03 Ariocarpus retusus? B&B Nursery Tucson 04/03
1015.04 Ariocarpus retusus 06 US trip 06/04
1015.05 Ariocarpus retusus B&B Nursery Tucson 07/04
1015.06 Ariocarpus retusus v? Tohono Chul Park Tucson 07/04
1015.07 Ariocarpus retusus v? Tohono Chul Park Tucson 07/04
1015.08 Ariocarpus retusus Bach's Nursery Tucson 09/04 chewed by Katie
1015.09 Ariocarpus retusus Bach's Nursery Tucson 09/04
1015.10 Ariocarpus retusus Bach's Nursery Tucson 09/04
1015.11 Ariocarpus retusus JL42 eB Nick Gash Essex 09/08
1015.12 Ariocarpus retusus JL42 eB Nick Gash Essex 09/08
1015.13 Ariocarpus retusus Bach's Nursery Tucson 10/09

1015.14 Ariocarpus retusus B&B Nursery Tucson 10/09
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kotschoubeyanus
kotschoubeyanus
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Manchester BCSS/Oakdene
Whitestone

Pete & Ken (FW)
Whitestone

94 National/Plantlife

06 US trip

Plants for SW, Tucson
Plants for SW, Tucson
Tohono Chul Park Tucson
Miles2go, Tucson
Miles2go, Tucson
Miles2go, Tucson
Miles2go, Tucson
Miles2go, Tucson

08 National

Miles2go, Tucson

16 National/??#3
Hilstanson

Abbey Brook

Chorlton

KWalker (MO)

KWalker (MO)

87 National/Jumanery

90 National/Jumanery

92 National

94 National/Brookside

96 National

96 National

Macclesfield BCSS/Henshaw
Teesside Symp/Henshaw
Abbey Brook

Whitestone

Miles2go, Tucson
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81/05
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85/05
85/05
87/08
90/09
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94/09
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98/05
99/08
00/05
08/03

Source and date uncertain
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v.albiflora
v.albiflorus
v.albiflora
v. albiflora

v. albiflora

X?
X?

X? (scapharostrus?)

Texas habitat rescue

08 National

Miles2go, Tucson

10 National

Miles2go, Tucson
Miles2go, Tucson

BCSS M/c trip William's
Manchester BCSS/William's
Pete & Ken (FW)

Pete & Ken (FW)

92 National/Pete & Ken
Sheffield BCSS (Rushforth)
Sheffield BCSS (Rushforth)
Pete & Ken (FW)

Pete & Ken (FW)

Pete & Ken

Pete & Ken

Macclesfield BCSS/Henshaw
Macclesfield BCSS/Henshaw
Tohono Chul Park Tucson
06 US trip

06 US trip

06 US trip

Plants for SW, Tucson

06 US trip

06 US trip

Plants for SW, Tucson
Plants for SW, Tucson
Plants for SW, Tucson
Plants for SW, Tucson
B&B Nursery Tucson
Tohono Chul Park Tucson
Miles2go, Tucson

Miles2go, Tucson
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1024.21 Ariocarpus fissuratus Miles2go, Tucson 07/04
1024.22 Ariocarpus fissuratus Tohono Chul Park Tucson 08/03
1024.23 Ariocarpus fissuratus Plants for SW, Tucson 08/03
1024.24 Ariocarpus fissuratus Texas habitat rescue Ring Huggins, Big Bend 08/03
1024.25 Ariocarpus fissuratus Texas habitat rescue Ring Huggins, Big Bend 08/03
1024.26 Ariocarpus fissuratus Texas habitat rescue Miles2go, Tucson 08/03
1024.27 Ariocarpus fissuratus Texas habitat rescue Miles2go, Tucson 08/03
1024.28 Ariocarpus fissuratus Starr@CSSA2009 09/04
1024.29 Ariocarpus fissuratus RS581A El Hundido, Coah eB Nick Gash Essex 09/08
1024.30 Ariocarpus fissuratus RS581A El Hundido, Coah eB Nick Gash Essex 09/08
1024.31 Ariocarpus fissuratus JL37 eB Nick Gash Essex 09/08
1024.32 Ariocarpus fissuratus (G) Henshaw @ Croston 09/09
1024.33 Ariocarpus fissuratus (4 seedlings) Miles2go, Tucson 10/09
1024.34 Ariocarpus fissuratus Miles2go, Tucson 10/09
1024.35 Ariocarpus fissuratus Tohono Chul Park Tucson 10/09
1024.36 Ariocarpus fissuratus Ring rescue? Miles2go, Tucson 12/05
1024.37 Ariocarpus fissuratus Ring rescue? Miles2go, Tucson 12/05
1024.38 Ariocarpus fissuratus B&B Nursery Tucson 12/05
1024.39 Ariocarpus fissuratus Tohono Chul Park Tucson 13/04
1024.40 Ariocarpus fissuratus (bravoanus?) Tohono Chul Park Tucson 15/09
1024.41 Ariocarpus fissuratus 16 National/Shaun Biggadyke 16/08
1025 Ariocarpus fissuratus v.S.L.P. Pete & Ken (FW) 94/04
1026 Ariocarpus fissuratus v.hintonii Pete & Ken 96/04 D97?
1026.01 Ariocarpus fissuratus v.hintonii Pete & Ken 97/03 D98
1026.02 Ariocarpus fissuratus ssp.hintonii Miles2go, Tucson 08/03
1026.03 Ariocarpus fissuratus ssp hintonii Miles2go, Tucson 09/04
1026.04 Ariocarpus fissuratus ssp hintonii Miles2go, Tucson 10/09
1027 Astrophytum ‘ortyki’ 98 National/Whitestone 98/04
1027.01 Astrophytum ‘ortyki’ Whitestone 02/04
1028 Aztekium hintonii (G) Macclesfield BCSS/Henshaw 97/09
1028.01 Aztekium hintonii (G) Manchester BCSS/Mike? 98/06
1028.02 Aztekium hintonii Whitestone 00/01

1028.03 Aztekium hintonii 08 National 08/08
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Ariocarpus

hintonii
hintonii
hintonii
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hintonii
coahuilense
coahuilense
retusus
retusus
retusus
retusus
retusus
retusus
retusus
retusus
furfuraceus
furfuraceus
furfuraceus
retusus
retusus
retusus
asterias
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asterias
asterias
asterias
asterias
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ex.super "K"
ex.super "K"
ex(?)"Super K"
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v.furfuraceus
v.furfuraceus

v furfuraceous
furfuraceus

furfuraceus

v furfuraceus (fat parents)
v.furfuraceus

v.furfuraceus

JL39

JL39

v. scapharostroides
scapharostroides
scapharostroides
X capricorne

X fissuratus

cv. Super kabuto
cv. Super kabuto
Superkabuto?
Superkabuto?

cv. super Kabuto

ssp.confusus

10 National
10 National
Miles2go, Tucson
12 National
12 National

16 National/Dquail Aristocacti

Whitestone

Manchester BCSS
Whitestone

Whitestone

Miles2go, Tucson

eB Nick Gash Essex

eB Nick Gash Essex
Miles2go, Tucson
Miles2go, Tucson

Tohono Chul Park Tucson
Whitestone

eB Nick Gash Essex

eB Nick Gash Essex
Tohono Chul Park Tucson
Plants for SW, Tucson
Manchester BCSS

Plants for SW, Tucson
Miles2go, Tucson
Miles2go, Tucson

eB Mynka Littlehampton
Henshaw @ Croston
Henshaw @ Croston
Manchester BCSS/T Irons
Manchester BCSS/Oakdene
Manchester BCSS/Oakdene
BCSS M/c trip William's

Miles2go, Tucson
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scapharostrus
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bravoanus
bravoanus
bravoanus
bravoanus
"onzuka"
myriostigma
myriostigma
myriostigma
myriostigma
onzuka
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cv 'onzuka'
'‘onzuka’
retusus
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trigonus
trigonus
trigonus

bravoanus

(c) Mike Bridges

Downloadable from www.manchester.bcss.org.uk

ssp.confusus

ssp confusus

ssp confusus
ssp.bravoanus

ssp bravoanus

ssp bravoanus

ssp bravoanus

ssp bravoanus

ssp bravoanus (3 plants)
X A fissuratusXA.lloydii
X A fissuratusXA.lloydii
hintonii

hintonii

hintonii

hintonii

fa."Onzuka" (4 rib)
fa."Onzuka" (5 rib)
cv 'onzuka'

cv 'onzuka'

fa."Onzuka"
cv. 'Onzuka’
(G)

Monst.Mini (G)
monstrosus (G)

X A. retusus

v. horacekii

ssp horacekii (2 plants)
v.horacekii (2 + 1 hybrid)

Miles2go, Tucson
Miles2go, Tucson
Miles2go, Tucson
Miles2go, Tucson
Miles2go, Tucson
Miles2go, Tucson
Miles2go, Tucson
Miles2go, Tucson
Miles2go, Tucson
Miles2go, Tucson
Miles2go, Tucson

08 National

12 National

Manchester BCSS

16 National/Dquail Aristocacti
08 National

B&B Nursery Tucson
Tanque Verde Nursery Tucson
12 National

12 National

Manchester BCSS
Manchester BCSS

B&B Nursery Tucson
Manchester BCSS/T Irons
16 National/T Irons

16 National/??#2
Cactusdata@CSSA2009
10 National

Miles2go, Tucson
Miles2go, Tucson
Miles2go, Tucson
Miles2go, Tucson

eB Nick Gash Essex

Free for own personal use, please do not re-distribute

08/03
09/04
10/09
08/03
09/04
09/04
09/04
10/09
10/09
08/03
08/03
08/08
12/08
14/04
16/08
08/08
10/09
12/05
12/08
12/08
14/04
14/04
15/09
16/05
16/08
16/08
09/04
10/07
09/04
09/04
10/09
12/05
09/08
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1044.01
1044.02
1044.03
1044.04
1045
1045.01
1046
1047
1048
1049
1050
1050.01
1051
1052
1053
1054
1054.01
1055
1056
1057
1058
1059
1060
1061
1062
1062.01
1062.02
1063
1064
1065
1066
1067
1067.01

Ariocarpus
Ariocarpus
Ariocarpus
Ariocarpus
Ariocarpus
Ariocarpus
Ariocarpus
Ariocarpus
Ariocarpus
Ariocarpus
Ariocarpus
Ariocarpus
Ariocarpus
Astrophytum
Ariocarpus
Ariocarpus
Ariocarpus
Ariocarpus
Ariocarpus
Ariocarpus
Ariocarpus
Ariocarpus
Astrophytum
Astrophytum
Astrophytum
Astrophytum
Astrophytum
Astrophytum
Astrophytum
Astrophytum
Astrophytum
Astrophytum
Astrophytum

bravoanus
bravoanus
bravoanus
bravoanus
kotschoubeyanus
kotschoubeyanus
trigonus
fissuratus

hybrid #1

hybrid #5
kotschoubeyanus
kotschoubeyanus
retusus

senas

agavoides
hintonii

hintonii

hintonii

retusus

confusus

retusus

trigonus

asterias

niveum

asterias

asterias

asterias
tricostatum

sp JL4 2012JOEL LODE(5)
asterias

? (ornatum?)
hybrid

hybrid?

(c) Mike Bridges

Downloadable from www.manchester.bcss.org.uk

PP422
(G)

(G)

(4 plants)

macdowellii RS134 Hipolito, Coah

macdowellii SB100 El Pilar
minor Jaumave, Tam
intermedius SB503
A.retusus X A.agavoides
A.trigonus X A fissuratus

v sladkowski

v sladkowski

hybrid

X?
(3 plants)

(hybrid?)

"San Rafael form" #6898
X A.lloydii

X A .kotschoubeyanus

X A fissuratus

nudum (3 plants)
hybrid (3 plants)
hybrid

2 plants

2 plants
X

mostly A.niveum x capricorne

eB Nick Gash Essex

eB Mondeomania Ipswich
eB Mondeomania Ipswich
Miles2go, Tucson

eB Nick Gash Essex

eB Nick Gash Essex

eB Nick Gash Essex

eB Nick Gash Essex
Miles2go, Tucson
Miles2go, Tucson
Miles2go, Tucson
Miles2go, Tucson

Tohono Chul Park Tucson
BCSS Z3 Rally (M/c man?)
Miles2go, Tucson
Miles2go, Tucson

12 National

Miles2go, Tucson
Miles2go, Tucson
Miles2go, Tucson
Miles2go, Tucson
Miles2go, Tucson
Miles2go, Tucson

Plants for SW, Tucson
Manchester BCSS/Oakdene
Manchester BCSS/Oakdene
M/cBCSS (Andy Robinson?)
Manchester BCSS/T Irons
Manchester BCSS

14 National

Cleveland Show BCSS
Manchester BCSS

BCSS M/c trip William's

Free for own personal use, please do not re-distribute

09/08
09/09
09/09
12/05
09/08
09/08
09/08
09/08
10/09
10/09
10/09
10/09
10/09
11/10
12/05
12/05
12/08
12/05
12/05
12/05
12/05
12/05
12/05
12/05
13/07
15/05
19/02
14/04
14/06
14/07
14/07
15/05
15/06

F2 2nd generation

F2 2nd generation
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1068
1069
1069.01
1070
1071
1072
1073
1074
1075
1076
1101
1101.01
1101.02
1101.03
1101.04
1101.05
1101.06
1101.07
1101.08
1102
1102.01
1103
1103.01
1104
1104.01
1105
1106
1107
1201
1202
1202.01
1203
1204

Astrophytum
Astrophytum
Astrophytum
Aztekium
Astrophytum
Astrophytum
Ariocarpus
Astrophytum
Astrophytum
Acanthocereus
Blossfeldia
Blossfeldia
Blossfeldia
Blossfeldia
Blossfeldia
Blossfeldia
Blossfeldia
Blossfeldia
Blossfeldia
Borzicactus
Borzicactus
Blossfeldia
Blossfeldia
Blossfeldia
Blossfeldia
Blossfeldia
Blossfeldia
Blossfeldia
Coryphantha
Carnegia
Carnegia
Cephalocereus

Cephalocereus

capricorne
ornatum
ornatum
ritteri
'revelation’
coahuilense
confusus
myriostigma
capricorne
tetragona
liliputana
liliputana
liliputana
liliputana
liliputana
liliputana
liliputana
liliputana
liliputana
aureispinus
aureispinus
atroviridis
atroviridis
tominense
tominense
vallegrandensis
liliputana?
sp KK2135¢
andreae
gigantea
gigantea
dybowskii

palmeri

(c) Mike Bridges
Downloadable from www.manchester.bcss.org.uk

V niveum

(X digitostigma!)

(X digitostigma!)

f.rotundum GCG 10005,clone 9 (G)

X superkabuto

potosinum

cv 'Fairy Castle'
(G)
(G)

(©)

G)

KK1525

KK 1525 (G)
(©)

(©)

(©)

CF6189

Manchester BCSS

Manchester BCSS/Rob Stevenson
Manchester BCSS/Rob Stevenson

16 NationallRARECACTUS
16 National/Shaun Biggadyke
16 National/??#1

16 National/Dquail Aristocacti
M/cBCSS coll'n disposal
M/cBCSS coll'n disposal
M/cBCSS (JFoster?)

Abbey Brook

92 National/Plantlife
Brookside

94 National/Brookside

94 National

96 National

98 National/Plantlife
Miles2go, Tucson

12 National

Whitestone

Abbey Brook

87 National/Jumanery
Macclesfield BCSS/Henshaw
Henshaw @ Croston
Sheffield BCSS (Rushforth)
Sheffield BCSS (Rushforth)
eB Mondeomania Ipswich
Manchester BCSS/William's
Whitestone

Leyland (MO)

Abbey Brook

Whitestone

Hilstanson

Free for own personal use, please do not re-distribute

15/05
16/07
16/07
16/08
16/08
16/08
16/08
18/08
18/09
18/11
84/04
92/08
94/08
94/09
94/09
96/08
98/04
12/05
12/08
80/12
81/?

87/08
97/09
96/08
99/10
99/10
09/08
16/04
83/12
81/10
87/07
82/12
80/12

D89

D87

D86
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Downloadable from www.manchester.bcss.org.uk

1205 Cephalocereus polylopha Leyland (MO) 83/05 D94
1206 Cephalocereus senilis Whitestone 80/? D86
1206.01 Cephalocereus senilis 83 National 83/08

1206.02 Cephalocereus senilis Leyland (MO) 83/05

1206.03 Cephalocereus senilis Pete & Ken (FW) 94/04

1207 Cereus comarapanus Whitestone 80/12 D94
1208 Cereus jamacaru B&Q 80/12

1209 Chamaecereus cv. Freia Whitestone 82/12

1210 Chamaecereus Cv. Lollipop Whitestone 82/12

1211 Chamaecereus cv. Wotan Whitestone 82/12

1212 Chamaecereus cv. Rhinemaiden Safeway 81/?

1213 Cleistocactus jujuyensis Hilstanson 80/?

1214 Cleistocactus reae Abbey Brook 81/05

1215 Cleistocactus baumanii Hilstanson 80/?

1216 Cleistocactus strausii Hilstanson 81/?

1216.01 Cleistocactus strausii Ramirez007Juancas, Tarija, Bol 2700m 14 National/Gcharles 14/07 Convention auction £10
1217 Copiapoa vallenarensis Abbey Brook 81/05 D94
1218 Copiapoa dealbata Abbey Brook 81/05

1219 Copiapoa ferox KK620 Whitestone 80/12 D86
1220 Copiapoa humilis Hilstanson 80/? D95
1220.01 Copiapoa humilis Manchester Show 82/08

1221 Corryocactus charazanensis Hilstanson 80/?

1222 Coryphantha conifera Hilstanson 81/?

1222.01 Coryphantha cornifera LM97 Ixmiquilpan, Hidalgo, Mexico Manchester BCSS 15/05

1222.02 Coryphantha cornifera Manchester BCSS/Oakdene 17/05

1223 Coryphantha ? Manchester Show 83/08

1224 Cleistocactus smaragdiflorus KWalker (MO) 83/09 D91
1225 Chamaecereus sylvestrii Leyland (MO) 83/05

1225.01 Chamaecereus sylvestrii ? (unknown) 81/?

1226 Cereus peruvianus Leyland (MO) 83/05 D90
1227 Coryphantha poselgeriana Manchester Show 84/08

1228 Copiapoa grandiflora Manchester Show 84/08 D87

1229 Cereus forbesii Hilstanson 79/?
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1230
1231
1232
1233
1234
1235
1236
1237
1238
1239
1240
1241
1242
1243
1244
1245
1246
1247
1247.01
1248
1249
1249.01
1249.02
1250
1250.01
1250.02
1250.03
1251
1252
1253
1254
1255
1256

Cereus
Cereus
Cereus
Cereus
Cephalocereus
Cleistocactus
Coleocephalocereus
Chamaecereus
Coryphantha
Coryphantha
Coryphantha
Coryphantha
Coryphantha
Copiapoa
Denmoza
Discocactus
Coryphantha
Copiapoa
Copiapoa
Discocactus
Cereus
Cereus
Cereus
Copiapoa
Copiapoa
Copiapoa
Copiapoa
Coryphantha
Copiapoa
Copiapoa
Copiapoa
Copiapoa
Copiapoa

?

?
jamacaru?

?

saxatilis
laniceps
goebelianus
Ccv.
greenwoodii
radians
vaupeliana
sulcata
retusa
esmeraldiana
rhodacantha
boomianus
pallida
hypogaea
hypogoea
horstii
peruvianus
peruvianus
peruvianus
lauii

lauii

lauii

laui

vivipara
dura
coquimbana
"desertorum"
streptocaulon

cinerascens

(c) Mike Bridges

Downloadable from www.manchester.bcss.org.uk

f.monstrose

v.densilanatus

SB544

DJF186

(G)
monstrosus
monstrosus
monstrosus
(G)

RMF162(2) Esmeralda,Chile 100m 6117
rosea RP 48 Clark Co., Kyle Canyon

(AWC 65)
(AWC 44)

KK72
PM210A

B&Q

Manchester Show
B&Q

Hilstanson

Whitestone

Whitestone

KWalker (MO)
Whitestone

Whitestone

Whitestone

Whitestone

Whitestone

Whitestone

Pete & Ken (FW)
Whitestone

Whitestone

Whitestone

98 National/Whitestone
B&B Nursery Tucson
Macclesfield BCSS/Henshaw
Collector sale (+Eric)
Parkers Garden Centre
Warbrecks Lathom
Macclesfield BCSS/Woodside
10 National
Manchester BCSS/Oakdene
18 National/G Charles
Whitestone

Alan Craig auction/ sale
Alan Craig auction/ sale
Alan Craig auction/ sale
Alan Craig auction/ sale

Alan Craig auction/ sale

Free for own personal use, please do not re-distribute

82/?
83/08
81/?
80/?
84/12
84/12
85/05
82/?
86/04
86/04
86/04
89/07
93/12
95/04
95/07
95/07
95/07
98/04
01/04
97/09
857
14/09
20/08
99/09
10/07
17/05
18/07
00/02
01/08
01/08
01/08
01/08
01/08

D95

D86

D95

P99
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1256.01
1257
1257.01
1258
1259
1260
1260.01
1260.02
1260.03
1260.04
1261
1262
1263
1264
1265
1266
1267
1268
1269
1270
1271
1272
1501
1502
1503
1504
1505
1505.01
1505.02
1506
1506.01
1507
1507.01

Copiapoa
Copiapoa
Copiapoa
Copiapoa
Cochisea
Copiapoa
Copiapoa
Copiapoa
Copiapoa
Copiapoa
Cereus
Coryphantha
Copiapoa
Digitostigma
Copiapoa
Copiapoa
Copiapoa
Copiapoa

? unknown
Copiapoa
Copiapoa
Cereus
Espostoa
Espostoa
Echinocereus
Echinocereus
Echinocereus
Echinocereus
Echinocereus
Echinocereus
Echinocereus
Echinocereus

Echinocereus

cinerascens
hypogea
barquitensis
rubriflora
robinsoniorum
bridgesii
bridgesii
bridgesii
bridgesii
bridgesii ?

?
durangensis
krainziana
caput-medusa
coquimbama
haseltoniana
cinerea
calderana
cereus?
paposoensis
columna-alba
?

viligera
baumanii
viridiflorus
viridiflorus
pectinatus
pectinatus
pectinatus
pulchellus
pulchellus
purpureus

purpureus

(c) Mike Bridges
Downloadable from www.manchester.bcss.org.uk

PM210C
barquitensis FR654 (AWC 5)

KK
(@)

FR245 (JD1984/ AWC C210) (ot 321 Sun)

(TJ/ AWC C412) (lot 364 on Sunday)
Lau 829

BJB 19

San Ramon Valley, 340m., GC 298.08
(Astrophytum?)

v. armata BJB51

BH52.01

BH57.01

VZD955, Barro Muerte, Chile

(labelled peposensis)
GC304.01(Z), 250m, Esmeralda, Chile

monstrosus

v.chloranthus
v.cylindrica
v.rigidisimus
v.rigidisimus

v. rigidissimus

Alan Craig auction/ sale

Alan Craig auction/ sale
Whitestone

Alan Craig auction/ sale

Alan Craig auction/ sale

Alan Craig auction/ sale

Alan Craig auction/ sale
Macclesfield BCSS/Henshaw

Manchester BCSS/Rob Stevenson

Manchester BCSS/Oakdene
Parkers Garden Centre
Macclesfield BCSS/G Charles
Whitestone

Miles2go, Tucson

BCSS Z3 Rally/G Charles
Manchester BCSS/J Henshaw
Manchester BCSS/J Henshaw
14 National/Gcharles

B&Q

Manchester BCSS
Manchester BCSS/G Charles
Warbrecks Lathom

Pete & Ken (MO)

KWalker (MO)

Abbey Brook

Abbey Brook

Henshaw (MO)

Leyland (MO)

Henshaw @ Croston
Southport Show

Henshaw (MO)

Abbey Brook

Leyland (MO)

Free for own personal use, please do not re-distribute

01/08
01/08
02/04
01/08
01/08
01/08
01/08
01/09
16/07
19/05
01/09
01/09
02/04
09/04
11/10
13/07
13/07
14/07
15/03
15/05
15/06
20/08
83/09
83/09
84/04
84/04
83/03
83/05
09/09
82/08
85/08
81/05
83/05

for talk to BCSS

D86
D86
D92

D86

D85
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1508
1509
1510
1510.01
1511
1512
1513
1513.01
1514
1515
1516
1517
1518
1519
1520
1520.01
1520.02
1520.03
1520.04
1520.05
1520.06
1520.07
1520.08
1520.09
1520.10
1520.11
1520.12
1520.13
1520.14
1520.15
1520.16
1520.17
1520.18

Echinocereus
Echinocereus
Echinocereus
Echinocereus
Echinofossulocactus
Echinomastus
Espostoa
Espostoa
Espostoa
Espostoa
Espostoa
Espostoa
Espostoa
Eulychnia
Encephalocarpus
Encephalocarpus
Encephalocarpus
Encephalocarpus
Encephalocarpus
Encephalocarpus
Encephalocarpus
Encephalocarpus
Encephalocarpus
Encephalocarpus
Pelecyphora
Encephalocarpus
Encephalocarpus
Encephalocarpus
Encephalocarpus
Encephalocarpus
Encephalocarpus
Encephalocarpus

Encephalocarpus

viridiflorus
dasycanthus
gentryi
gentryi
albatus
macdowellii
melanostele
melanostele
lanata

ritteri
sericata
superba
procera
floresiana
strobiliformis
strobiliformis
strobiliformis
strobiliformis
strobiliformis
strobiliformis
strobiliformis
strobiliformis
strobiliformis
strobiliformis
strobiliformis
strobiliformis
strobiliformis
strobiliformis
strobiliformis
strobiliformis
strobiliformis
strobiliformis

strobiliformis

(c) Mike Bridges

Downloadable from www.manchester.bcss.org.uk

(Pediocactus?)

(label: Pelecyphora)

Encephalocarpus)
G)

(
(
(label: Pelecyphora)
(

label: Pelecyphora)

(label: Pelecyphora)

(label: Pele.) unrooted cutting

Whitestone

Chorlton

Manchester Show
Henshaw @ Croston
Whitestone
Hilstanson
Whitestone

Chorlton

Chorlton

Holly Gate (MO)
Hilstanson

83 National/Southfield
83 National/Southfield
Whitestone

Henshaw (MO)
Henshaw (MO)

87 National/Jumanery
87 National/Jumanery
Pete & Ken (FW)

92 National/Jumanery
Pete & Ken (FW)
Pete & Ken (+Norah)
Whitestone

Pete & Ken (FW)

Teesside Symp/Terry Edney
Sheffield BCSS (Rushforth)

Miles2go, Tucson
Miles2go, Tucson

08 National

08 National

08 National

Miles2go, Tucson
Cactusdata@CSSA2009

Free for own personal use, please do not re-distribute

82/12
82/?

82/08
09/09
80/?

80/?

80/?

81/?

81/?

82/06
80/12
83/08
83/08
80/?

83/03
85/08
87/08
87/08
91/04
92/08
94/04
94/07
94/12
95/04
98/05
99/10
07/04
07/04
08/08
08/08
08/08
09/04
09/04

D91

D85
D86
D86

Sales tray

D99
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1520.19
1520.20
1520.21
1520.22
1520.23
1520.24
1520.25
1520.26
1520.27
1520.28
1520.29
1520.30
1521

1521.01
1521.02
1521.03
1521.04
1521.05
1521.06
1521.07
1521.08
1521.09
1522

1522.01
1522.02
1522.03
1522.04
1523

1524

1525

1525.01
1525.02
1526

Encephalocarpus
Encephalocarpus
Encephalocarpus
Encephalocarpus
Encephalocarpus
Encephalocarpus
Encephalocarpus
Pelecyphora
Pelecyphora
Encephalocarpus
Encephalocarpus
Encephalocarpus
Epithelantha
Epithelantha
Epithelantha
Epithelantha
Epithelantha
Epithelantha
Epithelantha
Epithelantha
Epithelantha
Epithelantha
Epithelantha
Epithelantha
Epithelantha
Epithelantha
Epithelantha
Epithelantha
Echinopsis
Echinocactus
Echinocactus
Echinocactus

Escobaria

strobiliformis
strobiliformis
strobiliformis
strobiliformis
strobiliformis
strobiliformis
strobiliformis
strobiliformis
strobiliformis
strobiliformis
strobiliformis
strobiliformis
pachyrhiza
pachyrhiza
pachyrhiza
pachyrhiza
pachyrhiza
pachyrhiza
pachyrhiza
pachyrhiza
pachyrhiza
pachyrhiza
micromeris
micromeris
micromeris
unguispina
unguispinus
micromeris
leucomala
grusonii
grusonii
grusonii

sneedii

(c) Mike Bridges

Downloadable from www.manchester.bcss.org.uk

(label: Pele.) unrooted cutting

(2 heads from stock plant)

(rooted cutting)

v.unguispina
v.unguispina

v.unguispina

v.neomexicana

Cactusdata@CSSA2009
Miles2go, Tucson
Tatton/Southfield

eB Chilternhills Aylesbury
eB Solentguy Southampton
10 National

Miles2go, Tucson

BCSS Z3 Rally (M/c man?)
BCSS Z3 Rally (M/c man?)
Miles2go, Tucson

16 National/T Irons

16 National/RARECACTUS
Manchester Show
Henshaw (MO)

Pete & Ken (FW)

Pete & Ken (FW)

Pete & Ken (+Norah)

Pete & Ken (FW)

Teesside Convention

Pete & Ken

Teesside Symp/Terry Edney
Plants for SW, Tucson

83 National

Pete & Ken (MO)

87 National/Southfield
Macclesfield BCSS/Woodside
12 National

Pete & Ken (MO)
Hilstanson

Rodgers

Leyland (MO)

Homebase Stretford

Manchester Show

Free for own personal use, please do not re-distribute

09/04
09/04
09/07
09/09
09/09
10/07
10/09
11/10
11/10
12/05
16/08
16/08
82/08
83/03
91/04
92/04
94/07
95/04
96/04
97/03
98/05
07/04
83/08
83/09
87/08
99/09
12/08
83/09
80/?

80/12
83/05
07/06
84/08

D91

D94

D90

D85
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1526.01
1526.02
1527
1528
1528.01
1529
1530
1531
1532
1533
1534
1535
1536
1537
1538
1539
1540
1541
1542
1543
1543.01
1544
1544.01
1544.02
1544.03
1544.04
1545
1546
1547
1547.01
1548
1549
1550

Escobaria
Escobaria
Echinocereus
Echinocereus
Echinocereus
Echinocereus
Echinocereus
Echinocereus
Echinocereus
Echinocereus
Echinocereus
Escobaria
Echinocactus
Echinopsis
Echinopsis
Echinopsis
Echinopsis
Echinocereus
Echinocactus
Echinocactus
Echinocactus
Echinocactus
Echinocactus
Echinocactus
Echinocactus
Echinocactus
Echinocereus
Echinocereus
Echinocereus
Echinocereus
Echinocereus
Echinocereus

Echinocereus

sneedii
sneedii
fitchii

lauii

lauii

baileyi
perbellus
scopulorum
triglochidiatus
adustus
nivosus
chaffeyi

palmeri
?

?

?

?

russanthus
grandis
platyacanthus
platyacanthus
texensis
texensis
texensis
texensis
texensis
chloranthus
cinerascens
engelmanii
engelmannii
rosei

grandis

fobeanus

(c) Mike Bridges

Downloadable from www.manchester.bcss.org.uk

2016_UHLIG_11

HK1297

DJF625

SB980

?horizonthalonius?

(Baja)
(lot 170 on Sunday)

HK303

Pete & Ken
Manchester BCSS/ChrisL
Manchester Show
Manchester Show
Pete & Ken (FW)
Whitestone
Whitestone
Whitestone
Whitestone
Whitestone
Whitestone
Whitestone

KWalker (MO)

Mrs Cope?

? (unknown)

? (unknown)

? (unknown)
Manchester Show
Henshaw (MO)
Henshaw (MO)

Pete & Ken (FW)
Henshaw (MO)
Whitestone
Whitestone

B&B Nursery Tucson
Ring Huggins, Big Bend
Henshaw (MO)
Henshaw (MO)
Henshaw (MO)

Alan Craig auction/ sale
Henshaw (MO)
Henshaw (MO)
Henshaw (MO)

Free for own personal use, please do not re-distribute

96/04
18/07
84/08
84/08
91/04
84/12
84/12
84/12
84/12
85/03
85/03
85/03
85/05
81/?

82/?

83/?

82/?

85/08
85/08
85/08
95/04
85/08
95/12
01/08
08/03
08/03
85/08
85/08
85/08
01/08
85/08
85/08
85/08

D94
D91

D88

D89

D95

D94
D86
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1551 Echinocereus knippellianus Henshaw (MO) 85/08 D91
1552 Echinocereus morricalli Henshaw (MO) 85/08
1553 Escobaria roseana Henshaw (MO) 85/08 D89
1554 Escobaria hesteri Henshaw (MO) 85/08 D89
1554.01 Escobaria hesteri Abbey Brook 99/08
1555 Echinopsis ancistrophora Whitestone 86/04
1556 Echinopsis obrepanda Whitestone 86/04
1557 Echinocereus blanckii Lau 660 Whitestone 86/04
1558 Echinocereus floresii Whitestone 86/04
1559 Echinocereus freudenbergeri (...ergiana?) Whitestone 86/04
1559.01 Echinocereus freudenbergiana L1032 Warrington(Lau)/Jumanery 87/03
1560 Echinocereus ledingii HK1172 Whitestone 86/04 D95
1561 Echinocereus melanocentrus Whitestone 86/04
1562 Echinocereus weinbergii Whitestone 86/04
1563 Epithelantha micromeris Whitestone 86/04 D86
1563.01 Epithelantha micromeris 87 National 87/08
1563.02 Epithelantha micromeris Pete & Ken (FW) 91/04 D91
1563.03 Epithelantha micromeris Pete & Ken (FW) 93/04 D94
1563.04 Epithelantha micromeris (G) Holly Gate 94/08
1563.05 Epithelantha micromeris (G) Teesside Convention 96/04
1563.06 Epithelantha micromeris Henshaw @ Croston 96/08
1563.07 Epithelantha micromeris 98 National/Whitestone 98/04
1563.08 Epithelantha micromeris Whitestone 98/05
1563.09 Epithelantha micromeris Whitestone 02/01
1563.10 Epithelantha micromeris B&B Nursery Tucson 08/03
1563.11 Epithelantha micromeris Ring Huggins, Big Bend 08/03
1563.12 Epithelantha micromeris (coah.) Whitestone 08/08
1563.13 Epithelantha micromeris SB125 eB Chilternhills Aylesbury 09/08
1563.14 Epithelantha micromeris eB spikey-yorkie 09/09
1563.15 Epithelantha micromeris eB spikey-yorkie 09/09
1563.16 Epithelantha micromeris JM119 Guadelupe Mts NM 12 National 12/08
1563.17 Epithelantha micromeris JM119 Guadalupe Mts NM Manchester BCSS 14/04

1563.18 Epithelantha micromeris 2011 seed,pricked 13/06 14 National 14/07
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1563.19
1563.20
1563.21
1563.22
1563.23
1564
1565
1566
1566.01
1566.02
1566.03
1567
1568
1569
1570
1571
1572
1573
1574
1574.01
1574.02
1575
1576
1576.01
1577
1578
1578.01
1579
1580
1581
1581.01
1582
1583

Epithelantha
Epithelantha
Epithelantha
Epithelantha
Epithelantha
Echinocereus
Espostoa
Echinocereus
Echinocereus
Echinocereus
Echinocereus
Echinocereus
Echinocereus
Echinocereus
Escobaria
Echinocereus
Echinocereus
Epithelantha
Escobaria
Escobaria
Escobaria
Escobaria
Echinomastus
Echinomastus
Echinomastus
Echinocereus
Echinocereus
Echinocereus
Echinocereus
Escobaria
Escobaria
Echinocereus

Echinopsis

micromeris
micromeris
micromeris
micromeris
micromeris
triglochidiatus
melanostele
pamanesiorum
pamanesiorum
pamanesorum
pamanesiorum
roetteri
sciurus
brandegeii
gigantea
fendleri
radians
micromeris
nelliae
nellieae
nellieae
varicolor
intertextus
intertextus

laui

davisii

davisii
hempelii
papillosus

leeii

leei
ochoterenae

winteriana

(c) Mike Bridges

Downloadable from www.manchester.bcss.org.uk

v.melanacanthus
cristata

L1247

HBG55934 IS191-5

Lau 1247 Huejuquilla, Mexico

v.Huasteca

wh-14C ex dH91

SB421
SB421 (G)
SB525
HK1221
SB426
SB183

Manchester BCSS/Oakdene
Manchester BCSS

BCSS M/c trip William's
Manchester BCSS/T Irons
18 National

Whitestone

Whitestone
Warrington(Lau)/Jumanery
ISI (MO)

Teesside Convention
Abbey Brook
Warrington(Lau)/Jumanery
Warrington(Lau)/Jumanery
Warrington(Lau)/Jumanery
Manchester BCSS

Abbey Brook

Abbey Brook

87 National/Southfield

87 National

16 National/Astrokaktus
Manchester BCSS/T Irons
87 National

87 National

Manchester BCSS

87 National

87 National/Southfield
Henshaw @ Croston

87 National

87 National
Warrington(Lode)/Jumanery
Pete & Ken (FW)
Warrington(Lode)/Jumanery
Whitestone

Free for own personal use, please do not re-distribute

15/05
15/05
15/06
16/05
18/07
87/01
87/01
87/03
91/08
96/04
99/08
87/03
87/03
87/03
87/05
87/07
87/07
87/08
87/08
16/08
17/05
87/08
87/08
91/08
87/08
87/08
96/08
87/08
87/08
87/11
92/04
87/11
89/07

D88

D91

D90

D89
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1584
1584.01
1584.02
1585
1586
1586.01
1587
1588
1589
1589.01
1590
1591
1592
1592.09
1593
1593.01
1594
1595
1596
1596.01
1596.02
1596.03
1596.04
1596.05
1596.06
1597
1598
1599
1600
1601
1602
1602.01
1602.02

Echinomastus
Echinomastus
Echinomastus
Escobaria
Escobaria
Escobaria
Echinocereus
Epithelantha
Escobaria
Escobaria
Escobaria
Escobaria
Escobaria
Mammillaria
Escobaria
Escobaria
Epithelantha
Escobaria
Echinocactus
Echinocactus
Echinocactus
Echinocactus
Echinocactus
Echinocactus
Echinocactus
Echinocereus
Echinocereus
Escobaria
Epithelantha
Escobaria
Epithelantha
Epithelantha
Epithelantha

durangensis
durangensis
durangensis
orcuttii
sandbergii
sandbergii
primolanatus
pachyrhiza (?)
organensis
organensis
guadalupensis
orculttii
missouriensis
solisioides
sneedii

sneedii
coloradoa
laredoi
horizonthalonius
horizonthalonius
horizonthalonius
horizonthalonius
horizonthalonius
horizonthalonius
horizonthalonius
subinermis
coccineus
sp.nova
micromeris
runyonii

bokei

bokei

bokei

(c) Mike Bridges

Downloadable from www.manchester.bcss.org.uk

dL539

SB 46 Conejos, Dgo.

SB325

SB910

v.macraxina

SB730
SB730 Eddy Co. NM
(G)

(G)

PPV 337
(2 plants)
(2 plants)

(G)

v.arizonicus
RP33 Navajo Co.

v.rufispina

(G)
(G)
cristate (G)

Pete & Ken (FW)
Manchester BCSS
Whitestone

Pete & Ken (FW)
Pete & Ken (FW)
Pete & Ken (FW)
Pete & Ken (FW)
Pete & Ken (FW)
Pete & Ken (FW)
Pete & Ken (+Norah)
Pete & Ken (FW)
Pete & Ken (FW)
Pete & Ken (FW)

12 National

92 National

Teesside Convention
92 National

Pete & Ken (+Norah)
Brookside

Whitestone

Miles2go, Tucson
Plants for SW, Tucson
Miles2go, Tucson

16 National/T Irons

16 National/??#2

Brookside

94 National/members sales

94 National/Brookside
Pete & Ken
Pete & Ken

Teesside Convention

Macclesfield BCSS/Henshaw
Macclesfield BCSS/Henshaw

Free for own personal use, please do not re-distribute

91/04
91/08
00/02
91/04
91/04
92/04
91/04
91/04
92/04
94/07
92/04
92/04
92/04
12/08
92/08
96/04
92/08
94/07
94/08
00/05
10/09
10/09
12/05
16/08
16/08
94/08
94/09
94/09
96/04
96/04
96/04
01/09
01/09

D94

D95
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1602.03
1602.04
1602.05
1602.06
1603
1604
1605
1606
1607
1608
1609
1610
1611
1612
1612.01
1612.02
1613
1614
1614.01
1615
1615.01
1615.02
1615.03
1615.04
1616
1617
1618
1619
1620
1621
1621.01
1621.02
1622

Epithelantha
Epithelantha
Epithelantha
Epithelantha
Escobaria
Escobaria
Escobaria
Echinopsis
Echinopsis
Eriosyce

? unknown
Eriosyce
Echinocereus
Epithelantha
Epithelantha
Epithelantha
Echinofossulocactus
Echinocereus
Echinocereus
Escobaria
Escobaria
Escobaria
Escobaria
Escobaria
Echinocereus
Escobaria
Echinofossulocactus
Echinocereus
Echinomastus
Epithelantha
Epithelantha
Epithelantha

Echinocereus

bokei

bokei

bokei

bokei

leeii

vivipara

duncanii

Abbey Brook hybrid
subdenudata

taltalensis

?
polycephala
polycephala
polycephala
geminispina
pectinatus
pectinatus
minima
minima
minima
minima
minima
scheeri
vivipara

?

pectinatus
mariposensis
greggii
greggii
greggii
reichenbachii

(c) Mike Bridges
Downloadable from www.manchester.bcss.org.uk

cristate (G)
SB397 Eddy Co. NM

v.kaibabensis

cv.'Ruffles' X cv.'Ruffles'
ssp paucicostata
Echinocereus ? Echinopsis?
(AWC 26)

(G)

(G)

v.rubra

v rubra

ssp gentryi

v.arizonica JM179, Peach Springs Az.

rubrispinus

CZ100
HK 1228

08 National
Miles2go, Tucson

Miles2go, Tucson

Manchester BCSS/J Henshaw

Teesside Convention

96 National

Pete & Ken

Abbey Brook

Whitestone

Whitestone

Parkers Garden Centre

Alan Craig auction/ sale
Parkers Garden Centre
Macclesfield BCSS/Henshaw

Manchester BCSS/J Henshaw

BCSS Z3 Rally/Williams
Whitestone

B&B Nursery Tucson
B&B Nursery Tucson
Ring Huggins, Big Bend
10 National

14 National

16 National/??#1

16 National/??#1
Whitestone

08 National

Arcadia Teesside
Stickysituation@CSSA2009
Miles2go, Tucson
Miles2go, Tucson

14 National

16 National/??#4

Miles2go, Tucson

Free for own personal use, please do not re-distribute

08/08
09/04
10/09
17/05
96/04
96/08
97/03
99/03
99/04
00/05
00/08
01/08
01/09
01/09
15/05
15/10
02/04
08/03
10/09
08/03
10/07
14/07
16/08
16/08
08/08
08/08
09/01
09/04
09/04
09/04
14/07
16/08
09/04
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1623
1623.01
1624
1625
1626
1627
1628
1629
1630
1631
1632
1633
1634
1635
1701
1702
1703
1704
1705
1706
1707
1708
1709
1709.01
1710
1711
1712
1713
1714
1715
1716
1717
1718

Espostoa
Espostoa
Echinocactus
Mammillaria
Echinopsis
Escobaria
Echinopsis
Epithelantha
Echinocactus
Epithelantha
Epithelantha
Echinocereus
Espostoa
Echinocereus
Ferocactus
Ferocactus
Ferocactus
Ferocactus
Frailea
Frailea
Frailea
Frailea
Ferocactus
Ferocactus
Ferocactus
Ferocactus
Frailea
Frailea
Frailea
Ferocactus
Frailea
Ferocactus

Frailea

s

?

grusonii
"Wooden Tops"
Schick hybrid
villardii
oxygona
fungifera
polycephalus
bokei
densispina
stramineus
nana
rigidissimus
acanthodes
emoryii
gracilis
recuruss
portorensis
schilinskyana
castanea
phaeodisca
wislizeni
wislizenii
latispinus

?

pumila
pygmaea
grahliana
glaucescens
angelesii
wislizeni

lepida

(c) Mike Bridges
Downloadable from www.manchester.bcss.org.uk

v. brevispinum
(G)

'Edwardian Lady'
SB66

v. Minimus (G)

fa.rubriflora, Ocampo, Coah.,ex OP13
ex K91

Lost Mine Trail,Big Bend NP, Texas
2016_UHLIG_13 Chilete, Peru

GL501 Peloncillo mts NM

(lot 416 on Sunday)

f. flavispina
OWN72011own_seed

Parkers Garden Centre
Manchester BCSS/raffle prize
eB Chilternhills Aylesbury

10 National

Cleveland Show BCSS
Manchester BCSS
Manchester BCSS/raffle prize
BCSS Z3 Rally/Williams
Manchester BCSS/D Rushforth
16 National/Astrokaktus

16 National/Astrokaktus
Manchester BCSS/Les Piercy
Manchester BCSS
Manchester BCSS

Hilstanson

Hilstanson

Whitestone

Hilstanson

Holly Gate (MO)

Hilstanson

83 National

83 National

B&Q

KWalker (MO)

Manchester BCSS/raffle prize
Alan Craig auction/ sale

Alan Craig auction/ sale

Alan Craig auction/ sale

Alan Craig auction/ sale

Alan Craig auction/ sale
Whitestone
TCSSgift@CSSA2009
Manchester BCSS/ChrisL

Free for own personal use, please do not re-distribute

09/04
19/04
09/08
10/07
11/07
14/04
14/06
15/10
16/04
16/08
16/08
17/03
17/04
17/05
81/01
80/?

80/?

80/?

82/06
80/12
83/08
83/08
84/09
85/05
97/04
01/08
01/08
01/08
01/08
01/08
08/08
09/04
16/03

D92
D91
N@school
D89
D95

D91

Sales tray
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1719 Frailea pygmaea aureispina v.pallidor GF700 2015_UHLIG_01 Manchester BCSS/ChrisL 17/06

1719.01 Frailea pygmaea aureispina v.pallidor GF700 2015_UHLIG_01 Manchester BCSS/ChrisL 18/08

1801 Gymnocactus laredoi Pete & Ken (MO) 83/09

1802 Gymnocactus beguinii Pete & Ken (MO) 83/09 D89
1802.01 Gymnocactus beguinii 83 National/Southfield 83/08 D95
1803 Gymnocactus horripilus 83 National/Southfield 83/08 D86
1803.01 Gymnocactus horripilus BCSS M/c trip William's 15/06

1804 Gymnocalycium schroderianum Abbey Brook 84/04

1805 Gymnocalycium asterium Abbey Brook 82/05 D95
1806 Gymnocalycium gibbosum Hilstanson 81/?

1807 Gymnocalycium bruchii Abbey Brook 81/? Sales tray
1808 Gymnocalycium horridispinum Whitestone 82/04 D95
1809 Gymnocalycium pugionacanthum Hilstanson 81/?

1810 Gymnocalycium spegazzini Hilstanson 81/03

1811 Gymnocalycium uruguayensis Hilstanson 81/06

1812 Gymnocalycium vatteri Whitestone 82/12

1813 Gymnocalycium quelianum Hilstanson 80/12

1814 Gymnocalycium zegarrae Hilstanson 80/? D88
1815 Gymnocalycium salpina Manchester Show 82/08 D86
1816 Gymnocalycium friedrichiae v.boljianum Hilstanson 79/?

1817 Gymnocactus roseanus Leyland (MO) 83/05

1817.01 Gymnocactus roseanus Warrington(Lau)/Jumanery 87/03

1818 Gymnocactus gielsdorfianus Pete & Ken (MO) 83/09 D84
1818.01 Gymnocactus gielsdorfianus Henshaw @ Croston 09/09

1819 Gymnocalycium bodenbenderianum Hilstanson 81/07

1820 Gymnocalycium sp.nova 'White flower' Leyland (MO) 83/05 Sales tray
1821 Gymnocalycium schickendantzii Manchester Show 84/08

1822 Gymnocalycium ? B&Q 83/?

1823 Gymnocalycium ? Safeway 83/08 N@school
1824 Gymnocalycium tillianum Whitestone 84/12

1825 Gymnocalycium capillense KWalker (MO) 85/05

1826 Gymnocalycium venturianum KWalker (MO) 85/05

1827 Gymnocalycium riograndense Abbey Brook 87/07
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1828
1828.01
1829
1830
1830.01
1830.02
1830.03
1830.04

1830.05

1830.06
1830.07
1830.08
1830.09
1831

1832

1833

1833.01
1834

1835

1836

1836.01
1836.02
1836.03
1836.04
1836.05
1836.06
1836.07
1836.08
1836.09
1836.10
1836.11
1836.12
1836.13

Gymnocactus
Gymnocactus
Gymnocactus
Gymnocactus
Gymnocactus
Gymnocactus
Gymnocactus

Gymnocactus
Turbinicarpus

Gymnocactus
Gymnocactus
Gymnocactus
Gymnocactus
Gymnocalycium
Gymnocactus
Gymnocactus
Gymnocactus
Gymnocalycium
Gymnocactus
Geohintonia
Geohintonia
Geohintonia
Geohintonia
Geohintonia
Geohintonia
Geohintonia
Geohintonia
Geohintonia
Geohintonia
Geohintonia
Geohintonia
Geohintonia

Geohintonia

viereckii
viereckii
knuthianus
subterraneus
subterraneus
subterraneus
subterraneus

subterraneus
subterraneus

subterraneus
subterraneus
subterraneus
subterraneus
ragonesii
saueri
ysabelae
ysabelae
('Hibbotan'?)
mandragora
mexicana
mexicana
mexicana
mexicana
mexicana
mexicana
mexicana
mexicana
mexicana
mexicana
mexicana
mexicana
mexicana

mexicana

(c) Mike Bridges

Downloadable from www.manchester.bcss.org.uk

HBG56994 cutting

L1159

v.zaragosae
v.zaragosa
v.zaragosa
v.zaragosae

V.zaragosae
SSp. zaragosae

v.zaragosensis
v.zaragosensis
v.zaragosae

V. Zaragosae

(G)
HO-776 Tula
(G)
(G)
G)
G)

(G)

PP223

TL,Cementario, Nuevo Leon, Mexico

TL,Cementario, Nuevo Leon, Mexico

(G)

(@)

ISI (MO)

94 National/members sales
Pete & Ken (FW)

Pete & Ken (FW)

92 National/Pete & Ken
Pete & Ken (FW)

Pete & Ken (+Norah)

Pete & Ken (FW)

Whitestone

Whitestone

Whitestone

BCSS Z3 Rally/Williams

16 National/RARECACTUS
Pete & Ken (FW)

Henshaw @ Croston
Teesside Symp/Terry Edney
Manchester BCSS

Parkers Garden Centre
Sheffield BCSS (Rushforth)
Sheffield BCSS (Rushforth)
Sheffield BCSS (Rushforth)
Whitestone

Alan Craig auction/ sale
Macclesfield BCSS/Henshaw
08 National

08 National

08 National

08 National

Henshaw @ Croston

10 National

BCSS Z3 Rally (M/c man?)
12 National

BCSS Z3 Rally/Williams

Free for own personal use, please do not re-distribute

91/08
94/09
92/04
92/04
92/08
94/04
94/07
95/04

00/01

00/02
00/12
15/10
16/08
95/04
96/08
98/05
16/05
99/09
99/10
99/10
99/10
00/01
01/08
01/09
08/08
08/08
08/08
08/08
09/09
10/07
11/10
12/08
15/10

D92
D94

D95

Roy says now reclassified as
Turbinicarpus

Gift to EricGift to Eric
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1836.14
1836.15
1836.16
1837
1838
1839
1839.01
1840
1901
1902
1903
1904
1905
1906
1907
1908
1908.01
1908.02
1908.03
1908.04
2001
2301
2302
2303
2304
2305
2306
2307
2307.01
2308
2309
2310
2310.04

Geohintonia
Geohintonia
Geohintonia
Gymnocalycium
Gymnocalycium
Gymnocactus
Gymnocactus
Gymnocalycium
Horridocactus
Haageocereus
Hamatocactus
Helianthocereus
Horridocactus
Horridocactus
Harrisa
Homalocephala
Homalocephala
Homalocephala
Homalocephala
Homalocephala
Islaya

Lobivia

Lobivia

Lobivia

Lobivia

Lobivia

Lobivia

Lobivia

Lobivia

Lobivia

Lobivia
Lemaireocereus

Lophophora

mexicana
mexicana
mexicana
spec FK608
lafendense
booleanus
booleanus
bruchii
casildo
divarispitispinus
longihamatus
pasacana
atroviridus
andicolamollensis
bonplandii
texensis
texensis
texensis
texensis
texensis
paucispinosa
tarabocensis
tiegeliana
backebergii
coquimbana
scheileana
hertricheana
famatimensis
famatimensis
schiekeana
hualfinensis
thurberi

jourdaniana

(c) Mike Bridges
Downloadable from www.manchester.bcss.org.uk

Mex NL Arroyo Huizache ex RK12
SCS1 2011 succseed

GY231 2013forum[RossM]

hossei 2015_own seed_25 GY18 NWCM[tpl]

(Echinocactus)
(Echinocactus)
(Homacephala)
SB980 C.Haves Co. NM

FR459

16 NationallRARECACTUS
16 National/Astrokaktus

16 National/Dquail Aristocacti
Manchester BCSS
Manchester BCSS
Manchester BCSS/W Bosma
Manchester BCSS/J Henshaw
Manchester BCSS/ChrisL
Pete & Ken (MO)

Hilstanson

Hilstanson

Safeway

Hilstanson

Leyland (MO)

Hilstanson

Abbey Brook

Brookside

Macclesfield BCSS/Woodside
08 National

Desert Botanic Gdn Phoenix
Hilstanson

? (unknown)

Whitestone

Whitestone

Abbey Brook

Whitestone

Hilstanson

Hilstanson

08 National

Hilstanson

Whitestone

Hilstanson

Manchester BCSS/T Irons

Free for own personal use, please do not re-distribute

16/08
16/08
16/08
14/06
14/06
15/06
17/05
18/08
83/09
80/06
80/?

79/?

80/?

83/05
81/?

90/04
94/08
99/09
08/08
09/04
82/03
81/?

82/12
82/12
81/05
82/04
82/07
82/07
08/08
82/07
82/12
80/?

16/05

D91
D88

D94

Gift to Eric

D94

D94

D94
D87
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2311 Lophocereus schottii Whitestone 82/12

2311.01 Lophocereus schottii Leyland (MO) 83/05

2312 Leuchtenbergia principis Whitestone 80/12 D87
2312.01 Leuchtenbergia principis Whitestone 82/12

2312.02 Leuchtenbergia principis Pete & Ken 96/04

2312.03 Leuchtenbergia principis B&Q 98/05

2312.04 Leuchtenbergia principis Henshaw @ Croston 09/09

2312.05 Leuchtenbergia principis Cleveland Show BCSS 11/07

2313 Lophophora williamsii Whitestone 80/?

2313.01 Lophophora williamsii Whitestone 81/12

2313.02 Lophophora williamsii Whitestone 81/12

2313.03 Lophophora williamsii Whitestone 82/04

2313.04 Lophophora williamsii Whitestone 82/04

2313.05 Lophophora williamsii Whitestone 82/04

2313.06 Lophophora williamsii Whitestone 82/04

2313.07 Lophophora williamsii Whitestone 82/04

2313.08 Lophophora williamsii Whitestone 82/04

2313.09 Lophophora williamsii (G) Abbey Brook 82/05

2313.10 Lophophora williamsii Manchester Show 82/08

2313.11 Lophophora williamsii Whitestone 82/12

2313.12 Lophophora williamsii Henshaw (MO) 83/05

2313.13 Lophophora williamsii Henshaw (MO) 83/05

2313.14 Lophophora williamsii Henshaw (MO) 83/05 D87
2313.15 Lophophora williamsii (G) 83 National/ABCN 83/08

2313.16 Lophophora williamsii 83 National/ABCN 83/08

2313.17 Lophophora williamsii Manchester Show 83/08

2313.18 Lophophora williamsii Manchester Show 83/08

2313.19 Lophophora williamsii Manchester Show 83/08

2313.20 Lophophora williamsii Manchester Show 83/08 Sales tray
2313.21 Lophophora williamsii Manchester Show 83/08 D91
2313.22 Lophophora williamsii Manchester Show 83/08

2313.23 Lophophora williamsii KWalker (MO) 83/09

2313.24 Lophophora williamsii KWalker (MO) 83/09
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2313.25 Lophophora williamsii Pete & Ken (MO) 83/09
2313.26 Lophophora williamsii Pete & Ken (MO) 83/09
2313.27 Lophophora williamsii Whitestone 87/01
2313.28 Lophophora williamsii Manchester BCSS 89/07
2313.29 Lophophora williamsii Abbey Brook 90/01
2313.30 Lophophora williamsii Manchester BCSS 91/08
2313.31 Lophophora williamsii 92 National/Toobees 92/08
2313.32 Lophophora williamsii cristate (G) 16 National/Shaun Biggadyke 16/08
2314 Lophophora williamsii v.caespitosa (G) Manchester Show 82/08
2314.01 Lophophora williamsii f.caespitosa Sheffield(Pilbeam) 94/10
2315 Lophophora williamsii v.prolycepher 83 National 83/08 D87
2316 Lophophora williamsii v.decipiens Whitestone (MO) 82/09 D86
2316.01 Lophophora williamsii v.decipiens Pete & Ken (MO) 83/09
2316.02 Lophophora williamsii v.decipiens Whitestone (MO) 84/01
2316.03 Lophophora williamsii (decipiens) Whitestone 89/07 D91
2316.04 Lophophora williamsii (decipiens) Whitestone 89/07 D90
2316.05 Lophophora williamsii v.decipiens 90 National 90/09
2316.06 Lophophora williamsii v.decipiens Pete & Ken (FW) 93/04
2316.07 Lophophora williamsii v.decipiens 94 National/Southfield 94/09
2316.08 Lophophora williamsii v.decipiens Pete & Ken 97/03
2316.09 Lophophora williamsii 'decipiens’ Whitestone 00/01
2316.10 Lophophora decipiens Whitestone 00/05
2316.11 Lophophora decipiens Whitestone 00/05
2316.12 Lophophora williamsii v.decipiens Whitestone 01/08
2317 Lophophora echinata Whitestone 82/04
2317.01 Lophophora echinata Whitestone 82/04
2317.02 Lophophora echinata 83 National/Southfield 83/08 D95
2317.03 Lophophora echinata 83 National/Southfield 83/08
2317.04 Lophophora echinata 98 National/Whitestone 98/04
2318 Lophophora fricii (2) Whitestone 84/01 D86
2318.01 Lophophora fricii 87 National/Whitestone 87/08
2318.02 Lophophora fricii 87 National/Whitestone 87/08 D88

2318.03 Lophophora williamsii (fricii) Whitestone 89/07 D95
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2318.04 Lophophora williamsii (fricii) Whitestone 89/07
2318.05 Lophophora williamsii (fricii) Whitestone 89/07 D89
2318.06 Lophophora fricii Pete & Ken (FW) 92/04
2318.07 Lophophora fricii Pete & Ken (FW) 92/04
2318.08 Lophophora fricii Pete & Ken (FW) 93/04
2318.09 Lophophora fricii Pete & Ken (FW) 93/04
2318.10 Lophophora fricii Pete & Ken (FW) 94/04
2318.11 Lophophora fricii Pete & Ken (FW) 94/04
2318.12 Lophophora fricii Pete & Ken (+Norah) 94/07
2318.13 Lophophora fricii Pete & Ken (+Norah) 94/07
2318.14 Lophophora fricii Pete & Ken (FW) 95/04
2318.15 Lophophora fricii Pete & Ken (FW) 95/04
2318.16 Lophophora williamsii "fricii’ Whitestone 95/12
2318.17 Lophophora fricii Pete & Ken 96/04
2318.18 Lophophora fricii Pete & Ken 96/04
2318.19 Lophophora fricii Pete & Ken 97/03
2318.20 Lophophora williamsii 'fricii’ 98 National/Whitestone 98/04
2318.21 Lophophora fricii Teesside Symp/Henshaw 98/05
2318.22 Lophophora friccii Manchester BCSS/J Henshaw 13/07
2318.23 Lophophora fricii Manchester BCSS/J Henshaw 16/05
2318.24 Lophophora friccii Manchester BCSS/T Irons 16/05
2319 Lophophora diffusa Abbey Brook 82/05
2319.01 Lophophora diffusa 87 National/Whitestone 87/08
2319.02 Lophophora diffusa Abbey Brook 90/04
2319.03 Lophophora diffusa Pete & Ken (FW) 93/04
2319.04 Lophophora diffusa Pete & Ken (FW) 93/04
2319.05 Lophophora diffusa Whitestone 93/12
2319.06 Lophophora diffusa Pete & Ken (+Norah) 94/07
2319.07 Lophophora diffusa Pete & Ken (+Norah) 94/07
2319.08 Lophophora diffusa Teesside Convention 96/04
2319.09 Lophophora diffusa Macclesfield BCSS/G Charles 01/09
2319.10 Lophophora diffusa Macclesfield BCSS/G Charles 01/09

2319.11 Lophophora diffusa Whitestone 02/01
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2320 Lophophora jourdaniana Manchester Show 82/08
2320.01 Lophophora jourdaniana Manchester Show 84/08
2320.02 Lophophora jourdaniana Manchester BCSS 91/08
2320.03 Lophophora jourdaniana Manchester BCSS/T Irons 15/05
2321 Lophophora echinata v.diffusa KWalker (MO) 85/05 D86
2321.01 Lophophora echinata v.diffusa Henshaw (MO) 85/08
2321.02 Lophophora echinata diffusa Manchester BCSS 91/08
2321.03 Lophophora echinata v.diffusa Pete & Ken (FW) 92/04
2321.04 Lophophora echinata v.diffusa Pete & Ken (FW) 94/04
2321.05 Lophophora echinata v.diffusa 94 National/Southfield 94/09
2321.06 Lophophora echinata v.diffusa Pete & Ken (FW) 95/04
2321.07 Lophophora echinata v.diffusa Pete & Ken 96/04
2321.08 Lophophora echinata diffusa Whitestone 99/04
2322 Lophophora diffusa Koehresii (G) Teesside Symp/Terry Edney 98/05
2322.01 Lophophora diffusa v.koehresii 08 National 08/08
2322.02 Lophophora koehresii 12 National 12/08
2322.03 Lophophora diffusa v.koehresii Manchester BCSS/W Bosma 15/06
2323 Lophophora williamsii 'mauve form' 08 National 08/08
2323.01 Lophophora williamsii 'mauve form' 08 National 08/08
2324 Lophophora viridiscens (= alberto-vojtechii) Manchester BCSS/W Bosma 15/06
2325 Lobivia pectinifera Manchester BCSS 17/05
2326 Lophophora sp. mix (2 plants) 2016_AIKO_09 Manchester BCSS/ChrisL 17/08
2326.01 Lophophora sp.mix 2016_AIKO_09 Manchester BCSS/ChrisL 18/08
2501 Mammillaria elongata f.cristate Whitestone 80/?
2502 Mammillaria theresae (G) 83 National/ABCN 83/08 D91
2502.01 Mammillaria theresae 87 National 87/08 D94
2502.02 Mammillaria theresae 90 National/Jumanery 90/09
2502.03 Mammillaria theresae Whitestone 93/12
2502.04 Mammillaria theresae Whitestone 93/12
2502.05 Mammillaria theresae (G) Manchester BCSS/Mike? 98/06
2502.06 Mammillaria theresae Miles2go, Tucson 07/04
2502.07 Mammillaria theresae Miles2go, Tucson 09/04

2502.08 Mammillaria theresae 10 National 10/07



Catalogue of Plants belonging to the late Mike Bridges.

2502.09
2502.10
2502.11
2502.12
2502.13
2503
2503.01
2504
2505
2506
2506.01
2506.02
2507
2508
2509
2510
2510.01
2510.02
2510.03
2511
2512
2513
2514
2515
2515.01
2516
2517
2518
2519
2520
2521
2522
2523

Mammillaria
Mammillaria
Mammillaria
Mammillaria
Mammillaria
Machaerocereus
Machaerocereus
Mammillaria
Mammillaria
Mammillaria
Mammillaria
Mammillaria
Mammillaria
Mammillopsis
Mammillaria
Mammillaria
Mammillaria
Mammillaria
Mammillaria
Mammillaria
Mammillaria
Mammillaria
Mammillaria
Mammillaria
Mammillaria
Mammillaria
Mammillaria
Mammillaria
Mammillaria
Mammillaria
Mammillaria
Mammillaria

Mammillaria

(c) Mike Bridges

Downloadable from www.manchester.bcss.org.uk

theresae

theresae (G)
theresae

theresae (G)
theresae

eruca

eruca

elegans

uncinata

saboe v.haudeana (G)
saboe v.haudeana (G)
saboae v.haudeana
multidigita

senilis

sempervivi

carmenae

carmenae

carmenae

carmenae

centraliplumosa

kewensis v.craigiana
perbella

neomystax

supertexta

supertexta

geminispina

spinosissima

matudae

rekoi v.pullihamata
macracantha

nejapensis

kunzeana

saetigera

Miles2go, Tucson

16 National/Terry Edney
16 National/??#3
Manchester BCSS/J Henshaw
Manchester BCSS/T Irons
KWalker (MO)
KWalker (MO)

Abbey Brook

Abbey Brook

Abbey Brook
Whitestone

B&B Nursery Tucson
Henshaw (MO)

83 National

83 National

83 National/Southfield
Whitestone
Whitestone

Pete & Ken

Leyland (MO)
Hilstanson
Manchester Show
Hilstanson

Hilstanson

Abbey Brook
Hilstanson

Hilstanson
Whitestone

Abbey Brook
Malta/mum
Hilstanson

Safeway

Whitestone

10/09
16/08
16/08
17/05
17/05
83/09
83/09
84/04
84/04
84/04
84/12
12/05
83/03
83/08
83/08
83/08
87/01
87/01
96/04
83/05
80/?

83/08
81/?

80/12
90/04
80/12
80/?

83/12
81/05
80/05
80/?

79/?

82/04
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D84
D92
D87
D91

D91

D95

D95

D94

D92

D85
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2524 Mammillaria matinezii Whitestone 83/12

2525 Mammillaria collinsii Hilstanson 80/12

2526 Mammillaria pringlei Hilstanson 80/?

2527 Mammillaria yaquensis Hilstanson 81/? D91
2528 Mammillaria gracilis v.pulchella Whitestone 80/12

2529 Mammillaria obscurata Hilstanson 81/01 ->Tarryn
2530 Mammillaria magallanii Whitestone 82/12

2531 Mammillaria microhelia Leyland (MO) 83/05

2532 Mammillaria schiedeana 83 National 83/08

2533 Matucana aureiflora v.elata Whitestone 82/04 D91
2534 Matucana histrix Whitestone 82/12

2535 Matucana herzogiana Hilstanson 81/06 D95
2536 Matucana madisonorum Manchester Show 82/08 D85
2537 Matucana variabilis Whitestone 81/? D92
2538 Matucana madisonorum v.pujupatii Whitestone 80/12 D85
2538.01 Matucana madisoniorum v.pujupatii Brookside 94/08

2539 Mammillaria celsiana Whitestone 80/?

2540 Mammillaria ingens Hilstanson 80/?

2541 Monvillea haageana Whitestone 81/12

2542 Malacocarpus sellowii KWalker (MO) 83/09

2543 Mammillaria herrerae Manchester Show 82/08

2543.01 Mammillaria herrerae (G) 98 National/Plantlife 98/04

2543.02 Mammillaria herrerae Miles2go, Tucson 09/04

2543.03 Mammillaria herrerae 10 National 10/07

2543.04 Mammillaria herrerae Miles2go, Tucson 10/09

2543.05 Mammillaria herrerae B&B Nursery Tucson 10/09

2543.06 Mammillaria herrerae Miles2go, Tucson 12/05

2544 Mammillaria plumosa Leyland (MO) 83/05 D85
2544.01 Mammillaria plumosa 83 National 83/08

2544.02 Mammillaria plumosa Pete & Ken (MO) 83/09

2544.03 Mammillaria plumosa Whitestone 86/04 Sales tray
2544.04 Mammillaria plumosa eB rem0134 Berks 09/09

2544.05 Mammillaria plumosa Daisy Nook Garden Centre 19/01
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2545 Myrtillocactus geometrizans Hilstanson 81/? D86
2545.01 Myrtillocactus geometrizans Hilstanson 82/? D90
2546 Mammillaria ? (gift from mum) Worsley Garden Centre/mum 81/?

2547 Mammillaria bocasana v.multilanata Leyland (MO) 83/05

2547.01 Mammillaria bocasana multilanata cristate Whitestone 95/12

2548 Mammillaria zeilmanniana Leyland (MO) 83/05 Sales tray
2548.01 Mammillaria zeilmanniana Hilstanson 80/?

2549 Mammillaria buchenauii Manchester Show 84/08 D85
2549.01 Mammillaria buchenallii M/cBCSS coll'n disposal 18/08

2550 Mammillaria caderaytensis Manchester Show 84/08

2551 Mammillaria crucigera Manchester Show 84/08

2552 Melocactus ? B&Q 84/09 D85
2553 Mammillaria lanata v.caespitosa Hilstanson 79/?

2554 Mammillaria gracilis Hilstanson 81/?

2555 Mammillaria elongata Hilstanson 80/?

2556 Mammillaria ? (was grafted) Chorlton 79/?

2557 Mammillaria mercadensis Hilstanson 80/12

2558 Mammillaria zeilmanniana f.albiflora Abbey Brook 81/05

2559 Mammillaria blossfeldiana Whitestone 84/12

2559.01 Mammillaria blossfeldiana 14 National 14/07

2560 Mammillaria discolor Whitestone 84/12

2561 Mammillaria prolifera v.perpusilla Whitestone 84/12

2562 Mammillaria schumannii Whitestone 84/12 D94
2562.01 Mammillaria scumannii Pete & Ken (+Norah) 94/07

2563 Mammillaria fuauxiana Whitestone 85/03 D94
2564 Mammillaria hemisphaerica Huasteca Canyon Whitestone 85/03

2565 Mammillaria huitzilopochtli Lau 066 Whitestone 85/03 D87
2565.01 Mammillaria huitzilopochtlii 87 National/Bradley 87/08

2565.02 Mammillaria huitzilopochtli 08 National 08/08

2565.03 Mammillaria huitzilopochtlii 10 National 10/07

2565.04 Mammillaria huitzilopochtlii Miles2go, Tucson 10/09

2565.05 Mammillaria huitzilopochtlii Plants for SW, Tucson 12/05

2565.06 Mammillaria huitzilopochtlii FO13 18 National/'W Ox' 18/07
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2566 Mammillaria moelleriana Whitestone 85/03

2567 Matucana huarinensis KK573 Whitestone 85/03 Sales tray
2568 Mammillaria karwinskiana Whitestone 86/04

2569 Mammillaria humbodtii Sheffield(Lau)/Jumanery 87/03

2569.01 Mammillaria humboldtii Whitestone 89/07 D91
2569.02 Mammillaria humboldtii Whitestone 89/07

2569.03 Mammillaria humboldtii Whitestone 93/12

2569.04 Mammillaria humboldtii Pete & Ken (FW) 94/04

2569.05 Mammillaria humboldtii 94 National/Southfield 94/09

2569.06 Mammillaria humboldtii Pete & Ken (FW) 95/04

2569.07 Mammillaria humboldtii Pete & Ken 96/04

2569.08 Mammillaria humboldtii Whitestone 98/03

2569.09 Mammillaria humboldtii cristate (G) 98 National/Plantlife 98/04

2569.10 Mammillaria humboldtii (G) Abbey Brook 99/03

2569.11 Mammillaria humboldtii 10 National 10/07

2569.12 Mammillaria humboldtii 12 National 12/08

2569.13 Mammillaria humboldtii Manchester BCSS/J Henshaw 14/04

2569.14 Mammillaria humboldtii BCSS Z3 Rally/Williams 15/10

2570 Mammillaria lenta Warrington(Lau)/Jumanery 87/03

2570.01 Mammillaria lenta Whitestone 89/07 D90
2570.02 Mammillaria lenta Abbey Brook 90/01

2570.03 Mammillaria lenta Pete & Ken (FW) 91/04

2571 Mammillaria herrerae v.albiflora Warrington(Lau)/Jumanery 87/03 D91
2571.01 Mammillaria herrerae v.albiflora Pete & Ken (FW) 92/04

2571.02 Mammillaria herrerae v.albiflora Pete & Ken (FW) 93/04

2571.03 Mammillaria herrerae v.albiflora Pete & Ken (+Norah) 94/07

2572 Mammillaria gaumeri CF6724 Abbey Brook 87/07

2573 Mammillaria denudata 87 National 87/08 D94
2573.01 Mammillaria denudata 96 National 96/08

2574 Mammillaria duwei Whitestone 89/07

2574.01 Mammillaria duwei Whitestone 89/07 Sales tray
2574.02 Mammillaria duwei Forme | Abbey Brook 99/08

2575 Mammillaria hernandezii 90 National/Jumanery 90/09
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2575.01 Mammillaria hernandezii 08 National 08/08
2575.02 Mammillaria hernandezii Cactusdata@CSSA2009 09/04
2575.03 Mammillaria hernandezii B&B Nursery Tucson 10/09
2575.04 Mammillaria hernandezii Miles2go, Tucson 12/05
2575.05 Mammillaria hernandezii Bach's Nursery Tucson 12/05
2575.06 Mammillaria hernandezii BCSS Z3 Rally/D Rushforth 15/10
2576 Mammillaria gracilis Arizona Snowcap 90 National/Whitestone 90/09
2576.01 Mammillaria gracilis cv. 'Arizona Snowcap' Manchester BCSS 16/09
2576.02 Mammillaria 'Arizona snowcap' M/cBCSS coll'n disposal 18/09
2577 Mammillaria schiedeana f.plumosa Manchester BCSS 91/08 D94
2577.01 Mammillaria schiedeana v.plumosa Pete & Ken (FW) 92/04
2578 Mammillaria goldii Manchester BCSS 91/08
2578.01 Mammillaria goldii (G) 92 National/Plantlife 92/08
2578.02 Mammillaria goldii (G) Teesside Convention 96/04
2578.03 Mammillaria goldii (G) Henshaw @ Croston 96/08
2579 Mammillaria sp. SB500 Pete & Ken (FW) 92/04 D94
2579.01 Mammillaria sp.SB500 Pete & Ken (+Norah) 94/07 D95
2580 Mammillaria theresae cristate (G) 92 National/Jumanery 92/08
2581 Mammillaria lasiacantha 92 National/Pete & Ken 92/08
2581.01 Mammillaria lasiacantha Pete & Ken 97/03
2581.02 Mammillaria lasiacantha Abbey Brook 99/08
2581.03 Mammillaria lasiacantha RS519 18 National/'W Ox' 18/07
2582 Mammillaria lasiacantha SB1091 92 National 92/08
2583 Mammillaria roseocentra 92 National 92/08
2583.01 Mammillaria roseocentra Pete & Ken (FW) 93/04
2584 Mammillaria wohlschlageri 92 National/Pete & Ken 92/08
2585 Mammillaria sp. K145/3 Pete & Ken (FW) 93/04
2586 Mammillaria aureilanata alba Whitestone 93/12
2586.01 Mammillaria aureilanata v.alba Pete & Ken 96/04
2586.02 Mammillaria aureilanata alba Henshaw @ Croston 96/08
2586.03 Mammillaria aureilanata v alba Plants for SW, Tucson 10/09
2586.04 Mammillaria aureilanata alba 18 National/D Rushforth 18/07

2587 Mammillaria glassii v.siberiensis Whitestone 93/12
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Mammillaria
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Melocactus

Melocactus

Mammillaria
Mammillaria
Mammillaria
Mammillaria
Mammillaria
Mammillaria

Mammillaria

gracilis

laui

laui
noureddineana
noureddineana
noureddineana
denudata
solisioides
solisioides
solisioides
solisioides
solisioides
solisioides
solisioides
solisioides
solisioides
boolii

boollii

boolii

boolii

glassii
conquistaensis
'Fred'

sp. HU174
andinus
disciformis
pectinifera
pectinifera
pectinifera
pectinifera
pectinifera
pectinifera
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Blooming Red

2015_BCSS_35 (2 plants)

ML261
ML38
Lau 653

(2 plants)

C53
C53
v.ascencionis

HU183

Whitestone
Whitestone
Manchester BCSS/ChrisL
Whitestone
Whitestone
Whitestone

Pete & Ken (FW)
Pete & Ken (FW)

94 National/Southfield
Whitestone
Whitestone
Whitestone

10 National

Miles2go, Tucson
Plants for SW, Tucson
Miles2go, Tucson
Pete & Ken (+Norah)
Cleveland Show BCSS
Manchester BCSS
Manchester BCSS
Pete & Ken (+Norah)
Brookside

Brookside

Brookside

Brookside

Brookside

94 National/EMCN
Whitestone
Whitestone
Whitestone
Whitestone

98 National/Whitestone
Whitestone
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93/12
93/12
17/06
93/12
95/12
99/04
94/04
94/04
94/09
95/12
00/01
00/02
10/07
10/09
10/09
12/05
94/07
11/07
19/03
19/04
94/07
94/08
94/08
94/08
94/08
94/08
94/09
94/12
95/07
95/12
98/03
98/04
98/05

D95

D95
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2600.07
2600.08
2600.09
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2600.11
2601
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2608.01
2608.02
2608.03
2608.04
2609
2610
2611
2612
2613
2614
2615
2616
2617
2618
2619
2620
2620.01
2621

Mammillaria
Mammillaria
Mammillaria
Mammillaria
Mammillaria
Mammillaria
Mammillaria
Mammillaria
Mammillaria
Mammillaria
Mammillaria
Matucana
Matucana
Melocactus
Mammillaria
Mammillaria
Mammillaria
Mammillaria
Mammillaria
Mammillaria
Mammillaria
Mammillaria
Mammillaria
Mammillaria
Mammillaria
Melocactus
Mammillaria
Mammillaria
Mammillaria
Mammillaria
Melocactus
Melocactus
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pectinifera

pectinifera (label: pectenifera)
pectinifera

pectinifera

pectinifera (2 plants)
gieseckei

neobertandiana

neobertandiana

neobertandiana

dodsonii

stampferi

polzii EZ762
haynei 'Huarinensis'
matanzanus

aureilanata

aureilanata

aureilanata

aurielanata

aureilanata (G)

glassii

lasiacantha plumose form
picta v.Lau1063
spinosissima 'uno pico'
deherdtiana

egregia (G)

oreas

bertrandii

theresae albiflora (G)
marcosii (G)

?

matanzanus

matanzanus ?

laui v.dasyacantha

Whitestone

08 National

10 National

10 National

Miles2go, Tucson

94 National

94 National/Southfield

Pete & Ken

Pete & Ken

Pete & Ken (FW)

Pete & Ken (FW)
Whitestone

Whitestone

Whitestone

Whitestone

96 National

Whitestone

Manchester BCSS
Manchester BCSS/D Rushforth
Whitestone

Pete & Ken

Pete & Ken

Whitestone

98 National/Plantlife
Teesside Symp/Terry Edney
Oakdene

Abbey Brook

Sheffield BCSS (Rushforth)
Sheffield BCSS (Rushforth)
Parkers Garden Centre
B&B Nursery Tucson
Parkers Garden Centre
Whitestone
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98/05
08/08
10/07
10/07
10/09
94/09
94/09
97/03
97/03
95/04
95/04
95/07
95/07
95/07
95/12
96/08
99/04
15/05
16/04
95/12
97/03
97/03
98/03
98/04
98/05
99/04
99/08
99/10
99/10
00/11
01/04
01/09
01/08
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2622
2623
2624
2625
2626
2626.01
2627
2627.01
2627.02
2627.03
2627.04
2627.05
2627.06
2627.07
2627.08
2628
2628.01
2628.02
2629
2630
2630.01
2630.02
2630.03
2631
2631.01
2631.02
2631.03
2632
2633
2633.01
2633.02
2634
2635

Mammillaria
Matucana

? unknown
Matucana
Mammillaria
Mammillaria
Mammillaria
Mammillaria
Mammillaria
Mammillaria
Mammillaria
Mammillaria
Mammillaria
Mammillaria
Mammillaria
Mammillaria
Mammillaria
Mammillaria
Matucana
Mammillaria
Mammillaria
Mammillaria
Mammillaria
Mammillaria
Mammillaria
Mammillaria
Mammillaria
Mammillaria
Mammillaria
Mammillaria
Mammillaria
Mammillaria

Mammillaria

bombycina

haynii

caespitosa

tlalocii

tlalocii

luethyi

luethyi

lutheyi

lutheyi

luethyi

luethyi

luethyi

luethyi

luethyi

supertexta?
supertexta?
supertexta?

haynei
sanchez-mejoradae
sanchez-mejoradae
sanchez-mejoradae
sanchez-mejoradae
perezdelarosa
perezdelarosae
perezdelarosae
perez-de-la-rosae
perezdelarosae
giselae

gisalae

giseliae

painterii

essauserii
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(lot 241 on Saturday)
perplexa KK1459

Mammillaria ? oddity

KK1317 (H) (GC: 2152)

FO-229
FO229

)
)

own roots)
G

G
G
(
(
G
(
(
(
(

[2RK9)

G

)
)
)
)
)
G)

ssp. herzogiana

ssp. andersonii
Ciudad Victoria Pam
Ciudad Victoria Arg.

monstrosus (G)

densispina

Alan Craig auction/ sale
Alan Craig auction/ sale
Alan Craig auction/ sale
Macclesfield BCSS/G Charles
08 National

M/cBCSS coll'n disposal
08 National

eB titch France

Miles2go, Tucson

Plants for SW, Tucson
BCSS Z3 Rally (M/c man?)
12 National

14 National

16 National/Uhlig

Manchester BCSS/D Rushforth

Bach's Nursery Tucson
Bach's Nursery Tucson
Bach's Nursery Tucson

eB Chilternhills Aylesbury
eB plantlife Eastbourne

10 National

BCSS Z3 Rally (M/c man?)
18 National/D Rushforth

10 National

Manchester BCSS
Manchester BCSS
Manchester BCSS/T Irons
10 National

Manchester BCSS/Oakdene
Manchester BCSS/Oakdene
Manchester BCSS/Oakdene
Manchester BCSS
Cleveland Show BCSS
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01/08
01/08
01/08
01/09
08/08
18/09
08/08
09/09
10/09
10/09
11/10
12/08
14/07
16/08
17/09
09/04
09/04
09/04
09/08
09/09
10/07
11/10
18/07
10/07
14/04
14/04
16/05
10/07
13/07
15/05
16/05
14/06
14/07
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2636 Mammillaria ? B&Q 15/03 for talk to BCSS
2636.01 Mammillaria ? Manchester BCSS/raffle prize 19/04

2637 Mammillaria hernandezii albiflora (G) BCSS Z3 Rally/D Rushforth 15/10

2638 Mediolobivia einsteinii Manchester BCSS/Oakdene 16/05

2638.01 Mediolobivia einsteinii Manchester BCSS/Oakdene 17/05

2639 Mammillaria baumii Manchester BCSS/T Irons 17/05

2640 Mammillaria albiflora (G) 18 National/D Rushforth 18/07

2641 Mammillaria bertholdii (G) 18 National/D Rushforth 18/07

2642 Mammillaria guelzowiana 18 National/G Charles 18/07

2643 Mammillaria aureispina 2016_BCSS_43 Manchester BCSS/ChrisL 18/07

2644 Mammillaria parkinsonii M/cBCSS coll'n disposal 18/08

2701 Neochilenia odieri (habitat collected) Whitestone 80/? D89
2701.01 Neochilenia odierii 83 National 83/08

2702 Neoporteria occulta Abbey Brook 84/04

2702.01 Neoporteria occulta Whitestone 93/12

2703 Neoporteria aerocarpa Abbey Brook 84/04

2704 Neoporteria deherdtiana Abbey Brook 84/04

2705 Neochilenia hankeana Hilstanson 80/12

2706 Neochilenia napina Whitestone 81/12 D84
2707 Neochilenia rapifera Hilstanson 81/01

2708 Neochilenia paucicostata v.viridis Hilstanson 80/? D92
2709 Neochilenia kunzei Whitestone 82/04 D88
2710 Neoporteria castaneoides v.procera Hilstanson 80/12

2711 Neoporteria kunzei Whitestone 82/12

2712 Neoporteria choronensis KK56 Whitestone 80/12 D95
2713 Neoporteria jussieui Manchester Show 82/08

2714 Neoporteria nigrihorrida v.coquimbana Hilstanson 81/06

2715 Neoporteria taltalensis Holly Gate (MO) 82/06 D91
2716 Neoporteria mebessii Holly Gate (MO) 82/06

2717 Neoporteria nidus senilis Whitestone 82/04 D94
2717.01 Neoporteria nidus v.senilis Henshaw @ Croston 96/08

2718 Neoporteria microsperma Whitestone 82/04

2719 Neoporteria subikii Holly Gate (MO) 82/06 D91
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2720 Neoporteria multicolor Hilstanson 79/?

2720.01 Neoporteria multicolor Hilstanson 80/?

2721 Neoporteria rupicola Whitestone 80/12 D94
2722 Neoporteria senilis Holly Gate (MO) 82/06 N@school
2723 Neoporteria tuberisulcatus v.minor Abbey Brook 81/05 D91
2724 Neoporteria coimasensis Whitestone 80/12

2725 Neoporteria littoralis Hilstanson 80/?

2726 Neoporteria reichii (G) Abbey Brook 82/05 D86
2727 Neochilenia setosiflora v.intertexta Hilstanson 81/06

2728 Normanbokea pseudopectinata Henshaw (MO) 83/03 D84
2728.01 Normanbokea pseudopectinata Pete & Ken (FW) 91/04

2728.02 Normanbokea pseudopectinata Pete & Ken (FW) 94/04

2728.03 Normanbokea pseudopectinatus Teesside Convention 96/04

2728.04 Normanbokea pseudopectinata Pete & Ken 97/03

2729 Normanbokea valdeziana Henshaw (MO) 83/03

2730 Notocactus buiningii Whitestone 82/12 D95
2731 Notocactus sucineus Abbey Brook 81/05

2732 Notocactus scopa Whitestone 83/12 D94
2733 Notocactus tabularis Abbey Brook 82/05

2734 Notocactus pampeanus Hilstanson 80/? D86
2735 Notocactus rutilans Hilstanson 81/? D90
2735.01 Notocactus rutilans KWalker (MO) 85/05

2736 Notocactus submammulosus Hilstanson 79/? N@school
2737 Notocactus mammulosus Hilstanson 81/?

2738 Notocactus ottonis v.tortuosa Abbey Brook 81/?

2739 Notocactus magnificus Leyland (MO) 83/05

2740 Neoporteria kesselringiana? Manchester Show 84/08

2741 Neoporteria wagenknecthii Manchester Show 84/08

2742 Neolloydia grandiflora Manchester Show 84/08 D89
2743 Neoporteria subgibbosa KK111 Valp. 200m Whitestone 82/04

2744 Neoporteria ? (G) Chorlton 81/?

2745 Neoporteria copiapoides Whitestone 84/12 D89

2746 Neoporteria nigricans FK12 Whitestone 84/12
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2747 Notocactus orthacanthus KWalker (MO) 85/05

2748 Notocactus graesneri Hilstanson 82/?

2749 Neolloydia conoidea 87 National/Bradley 87/08

2749.01 Neolloydia conoidea Pete & Ken (FW) 93/04

2749.02 Neolloydia conoidea SB 699 Whitestone 00/12

2749.03 Neolloydia conoidea Alan Craig auction/ sale 01/08

2750 Neolloydia texensis 87 National 87/08

2751 Notocactus ottonis v.vencluianus Whitestone 89/07

2752 Neochilenia odieri v.pseudoreichei Pete & Ken (FW) 94/04

2753 Neoporteria grandiflora KK1461 Whitestone 95/07

2754 Normanbokea pseudopectinata v.rubiflora 96 National 96/08

2754.01 Normanbokea pseudopectinata v.rubiflora Pete & Ken 97/03

2755 Neogomesia agavoides Pete & Ken 97/03 D97
2756 Navajoa fickeisenii (G) Manchester BCSS/Mike? 98/06

2757 Neolloydia beguinii Alan Craig auction/ sale 01/08

2758 ? unknown Thelocephala ? Alan Craig auction/ sale 01/08

2759 Neoporteria napina ssp glabrescens Miles2go, Tucson 09/04

2760 ? unknown (Notocactus? Cereus?) Cleveland Show BCSS 11/07

2761 Notocactus ? B&Q 15/03 for talk to BCSS
2901 Oroya subocculta Abbey Brook 84/04

2901.01 Oroya subocculta KWalker (MO) 85/05 D95
2902 Oroya borchersii Whitestone 83/12 D95
2903 Obregonia denegrii Leyland (MO) 81/10 D95
2903.01 Obregonia denegrii Whitestone 82/12 D86
2903.02 Obregonia denegrii Henshaw (MO) 83/03 D86
2903.03 Obregonia denegrii 83 National 83/08 D88
2903.04 Obregonia denegrii 87 National/Jumanery 87/08

2903.05 Obregonia denegrii 87 National 87/08

2903.06 Obregonia denegrii 92 National/Jumanery 92/08 D95
2903.07 Obregonia denegrii Pete & Ken (FW) 93/04 D94
2903.08 Obregonia denegrii Pete & Ken (FW) 94/04

2903.09 Obregonia denegrii Brookside 94/08

2903.10 Obregonia denegrii 96 National 96/08
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2903.11 Obregonia denegrii Desert Botanic Gdn Phoenix 01/04

2903.12 Obregonia denegrii B&B Nursery Tucson 04/03

2903.13 Obregonia denegrii 06 US trip 06/04

2903.14 Obregonia denegrii Plants for SW, Tucson 07/04

2903.15 Obregonia denegrii B&B Nursery Tucson 07/04

2903.16 Obregonia denegrii Tohono Chul Park Tucson 08/03

2903.17 Obregonia denegrii B&B Nursery Tucson 08/03

2903.18 Obregonia denegrii Cactusdata@CSSA2009 09/04

2903.19 Obregonia denegrii eB Solentguy Southampton 09/09

2903.20 Obregonia denegrii eB Solentguy Southampton 09/09

2903.21 Obregonia denegrii B&B Nursery Tucson 12/05 $20
2903.22 Obregonia denegrii Tohono Chul Park Tucson 12/05

2903.23 Obregonia denegrii 16 NationallRARECACTUS 16/08

2903.24 Obregonia denegrii Manchester BCSS/T Irons 17/05

2903.25 Obregonia denegrii 18 National/'W Ox' 18/07

2904 Opuntia cylindrica Skelmersdale Garden Centre 80/? P99
2905 Opuntia ? Skelmersdale Garden Centre 80/? D86
2906 Opuntia robusta Abbey Brook 82/05 D95
2907 Opuntia subulata Hilstanson 80/? D95
2907.01 Opuntia subulata Eric 81/? D95
2908 Opuntia pailiana Hilstanson 81/? D95
2909 Oroya neoperuviana Whitestone 80/12

2910 Oreocereus celsianus Safeway 79/? N@school
2910.01 Oreocereus celsianus ? (unknown) 81/?

2911 Oreocereus trollii Whitestone 82/?

2911.01 Oreocereus trollii Richard Stiles 86/06 Sales tray
2912 Opuntia curralata? Hilstanson 82/?

2913 Oroya peruviana Whitestone 85/03

2915 Opuntia microdasys Liz 82/? N@school
2916 Opuntia vestita Hilstanson 80/? D94
2917 Opuntia vestita f.cristate Farmshop/Norah 85/08

2918 Ortegocactus macdougallii Sheffield(Lau)/Jumanery 87/03

2918.01 Ortegocactus macdougallii 94 National/Southfield 94/09



Catalogue of Plants belonging to the late Mike Bridges. (c) Mike Bridges Free for own personal use, please do not re-distribute
Downloadable from www.manchester.bcss.org.uk

2918.02 Ortegocactus macdougallii Tanque Verde Nursery Tucson 01/04

2918.03 Ortegocactus macdougallii B&B Nursery Tucson 08/03

2918.04 Ortegocactus macdougallii Miles2go, Tucson 09/04

2918.05 Ortegocactus macdougallii Miles2go, Tucson 10/09

2918.06 Ortegocactus macdougallii Miles2go, Tucson 12/05

2919 Opuntia clavaroides Abbey Brook 87/07

2920 Opuntia articulata Whitestone 93/12

2921 Opuntia dimorpha Manchester BCSS/raffle prize 97/04

2922 Oreocereus ? Parkers Garden Centre 01/09

2923 Oreocereus ritteri M/cBCSS coll'n disposal 18/08

3001 Peniocereus greggii Manchester Show 83/08 D88
3001.01 Peniocereus greggii Manchester Show 83/08 D94
3001.02 Peniocereus greggii 83 National 83/08 D86
3001.03 Peniocereus greggii 90 National/Brookside 90/09 D91
3001.04 Peniocereus gregii 06 US trip - Miles? Via ..? 06/04

3001.05 Peniocereus greggii Tohono Chul Park Tucson 10/09

3001.06 Peniocereus greggii (2 plants) Bach's Nursery Tucson 10/09

3002 Pygmaecereus densiaculeatus f.cristate (G) 83 National 83/08 D86
3003 Parodia penicillata Abbey Brook 81/05

3004 Parodia gracilis Hilstanson 80/12

3005 Parodia tilcarensis Hilstanson 80/? D88
3006 Parodia otuyensis Hilstanson 80/? D88
3007 Parodia taratensis Whitestone 82/12 D97
3008 Parodia aureicentra v.rubrispina Whitestone 81/12 D88
3009 Parodia maassii Whitestone 80/12

3010 Parodia chaetocarpa Pete & Ken (MO) 83/09 D94
3011 Parodia scopaioides Abbey Brook 84/04

3012 Parodia microsperma Whitestone 82/04 D86
3013 Pyrrhocactus horridus Leyland (MO) 83/05 D94
3014 Pelecyphora asselliformis Whitestone 79/? D85
3014.01 Pelecyphora asselliformis ? (unknown) 80/?

3014.02 Pelecyphora asselliformis ? (unknown) 80/? D86

3014.03 Pelecyphora asselliformis Henshaw (MO) 85/08
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3014.04 Pelecyphora asselliformis Whitestone 98/05
3014.05 Pelecyphora asselliformis Whitestone 00/12
3014.06 Pelecyphora asselliformis Henshaw @ Croston 09/09
3014.07 Pelecyphora asselliformis (G) Henshaw @ Croston 09/09
3014.08 Pelecyphora asselliformis BCSS Z3 Rally (M/c man?) 11/10
3014.09 Pelecyphora asselliformis BCSS Z3 Rally (M/c man?) 11/10
3014.10 Pelecyphora aselliformis 12 National 12/08
3014.11 Pelecyphora aselliformis 12 National 12/08
3014.12 Pelecyphora aselliformis 12 National 12/08
3014.13 Pelecyphora aselliformis 12 National 12/08
3014.14 Pelecyphora aselliformis (G) cristate 12 National 12/08
3014.15 Pelecyphora aselliformis (G) BCSS Z3 Rally/D Rushforth 15/10
3014.16 Pelecyphora asseliformis cristate (G) 16 National/Terry Edney 16/08
3014.17 Pelecyphora asseliformis cristate (G) 16 National/Terry Edney 16/08
3014.18 Pelecyphora aselliformis (G) 18 National/D Rushforth 18/07
3015 Pelecyphora pseudopectinata (G) Southport Show 82/08
3016 Parodia suprema KWalker (MO) 83/09
3017 Pilocereus crysostele Whitestone 82/04
3018 Pereskiopsis spathulata Holly Gate (MO) 82/06 D85
3019 Pediocactus unguispinus v.laui Whitestone 84/12
3020 Pelecyphora valdeziana (Normanbokea?) KWalker (MO) 85/05 D89
3020.01 Pelecyphora valdeziana Pete & Ken (FW) 94/04
3020.02 Pelecyphora valdeziana Pete & Ken (FW) 95/04
3020.03 Pelecyphora valdeziana Pete & Ken 96/04
3020.04 Pelecyphora valdeziana Pete & Ken 96/04
3020.05 Pelecyphora valdeziana Pete & Ken 97/03
3020.06 Pelecyphora valdeziana 08 National 08/08
3021 Pediocactus knowltonii (G) 87 National 87/08 D88
3021.01 Pediocactus knowltonii 90 National/Jumanery 90/09 D94
3021.02 Pediocactus knowltonii (G) Brookside 94/08
3021.03 Pediocactus knowltonii (G) BCSS Z3 Rally/D Rushforth 15/10
3022 Pelecyphora asselliformis f.minima cristate (G) 87 National 87/08 D88

3023 Pediocactus simpsonii Pete & Ken (FW) 91/04 D91
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3023.01
3024
3024.01
3024.02
3024.03
3024.04
3024.05
3024.06
3024.07
3024.08
3025
3026
3027
3027.01
3027.02
3028
3029
3030
3031
3032
3033
3033.01
3034
3035
3301
3302
3303
3304
3305
3306
3307
3308
3308.01

Pediocactus
Pelecyphora
Pelecyphora
Pelecyphora
Pelecyphora
Pelecyphora
Pelecyphora
Pelecyphora
Pelecyphora
Pelecyphora
Pygmaecereus
Pediocactus
Pediocactus
Pediocactus
Pediocactus
Pediocactus
Parodia
Pediocactus
Pelecyphora
Pelecyphora
Pelecyphora
Pelecyphora
Pelecyphora
Parodia
Rebutia
Rebutia
Rebutia
Rebutia
Rebutia
Rebutia
Rebutia
Rebutia
Rebutia

simpsonii
valdeziana
valdeziana
valdeziana
valdeziana
valdeziana
valdeziana
valdeziana
valdeziana
valdeziana
akersii
bradyi
simpsonii
simpsonii
simpsonii
despainii
chrysacanthion
simpsonii
valdeziana
pseudopectinata
asselliformis
asselliformis
pseudopectinata
leninghausii
albiflorus
albipilosa
canaletas
euanthema
fiebrigii
flavistyla
graciliflora
marsoneri

marsoneri
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(G)

v.albiflora
v.albiflora
v.albiflora
v.albiflora
v.albiflora
v.albiflora
v.albiflora
v.albiflora

albiflorus

(G)

v.minor

v.minor

v.minor

FHO0100 (G)
Volcanic, 6800ft
v.minor cristate (G)
v.alba X valdeziana (4 plants)
v.rubriflora
monstrosus (G)
monstrosus (G)
cv.Barbora (G)

v.densiseta

v.borealis

92 National/Jumanery
Pete & Ken (FW)

Pete & Ken (FW)

92 National

Pete & Ken (FW)

Pete & Ken (+Norah)
Pete & Ken (FW)

Pete & Ken

Pete & Ken

Alan Craig auction/ sale
Manchester BCSS

92 National

Pete & Ken (+Norah)
Pete & Ken

Pete & Ken

Brookside

Whitestone

Teesside Convention
Alan Craig auction/ sale
08 National

BCSS Z3 Rally (M/c man?)
BCSS Z3 Rally (M/c man?)
16 National/RARECACTUS
Manchester BCSS
Hilstanson

Abbey Brook
Whitestone

Abbey Brook
Hilstanson

Whitestone

Abbey Brook

Abbey Brook

Leyland (MO)
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92/08
91/04
92/04
92/08
94/04
94/07
95/04
96/04
97/03
01/08
91/08
92/08
94/07
96/04
97/03
94/08
95/07
96/04
01/08
08/08
11/10
11/10
16/08
16/12
82/07
82/05
81/12
81/05
81/05
82/04
81/05
81/05
83/05

D95

D94

nb 3536

D94
D95
D84

D95
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3309
3310
3311
3312
3313
3314
3314.01
3315
3316
3317
3318
3318.01
3318.02
3318.03
3318.04
3318.05
3319
3320
3321
3322
3323
3324
3325
3326
3327
3328
3329
3330
3331
3332
3333
3334
3335

Rebutia
Rebutia
Rebutia
Rebutia
Rebutia
Rebutia
Rebutia
Rebutia
Rebutia
Rebutia
Rebutia
Rebutia
Rebutia
Rebutia
Rebutia
Rebutia
Rebutia
Rebutia
Rebutia
Rebutia
Rebutia
Rebutia
Rebutia
Rebutia
Rebutia
Rebutia
Rebutia
Rebutia
Rebutia
Rebutia
Rebutia
Rebutia
Rebutia

marsoneri
perplexa
pygmeae
salmonea
senilis
senilis
senilis
senilis
senilis
violaciflora
heliosa
heliosa
heliosa
heliosa
heliosa
heliosa
einsteinii
narvaecense
muscula
donaldiana
ritteri
tuberosa
diersiana
rubiginosa
kupperiana
kupperiana
rosalbiflora
iscayachensis
fusca
cajasensis
vulpina
robustispina

chrysacantha
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v.brevispina

(cf. 3341 7?)
v.hoiferi
v.elegans
v.elegans
v.stuemeri
v.kesselringiana

v.carminea

(syn. Aylostera)
v.gonjianii (G)

'espinosae’

v.spiniflora

Abbey Brook
Holly Gate (MO)
Hilstanson
Abbey Brook
Whitestone
Abbey Brook
Leyland (MO)
Abbey Brook
Holly Gate (MO)
Hilstanson
Abbey Brook

? (unknown)
Pete & Ken (MO)
Whitestone
Whitestone

08 National

83 National/ABCN
Whitestone
Whitestone
Whitestone
Whitestone
Whitestone
Abbey Brook
Abbey Brook
Abbey Brook
Abbey Brook
Abbey Brook
Abbey Brook
Abbey Brook
Abbey Brook
Abbey Brook
Abbey Brook
Abbey Brook
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81/05
82/06
82/?

82/05
82/04
82/05
83/05
82/05
82/06
81/03
81/?

80/?

83/09
00/12
02/01
08/08
83/08
83/12
83/12
83/12
83/12
83/12
84/04
84/04
84/04
84/04
84/04
84/04
84/04
84/04
84/04
84/04
84/04

N@school

D95
D95
D95

D85

D95
->Tarryn
D95

D95
D95
D95

D95
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3336
3337
3338
3339
3340
3341
3342
3343
3344
3345
3346
3347
3348
3348.01
3349
3350
3351
3401
3401.01
3402
3402.01
3403
3404
3405
3406
3407
3408
3409
3410
3411
3412
3413
3414

Rooksbia
Rebutia
Rebutia
Rebutia
Rebutia
Rebutia
Rebutia
Rebutia
Rebutia
Rebutia
Rebutia
Rebutia
Rebutia
Rebutia
Rebutia
Reicheocactus
Rebutia
Sulcorebutia
Sulcorebutia
Sulcorebutia
Sulcorebutia
Sulcorebutia
Sulcorebutia
Sulcorebutia
Sulcorebutia
Sulcorebutia
Sulcorebutia
Sulcorebutia
Sulcorebutia
Sulcorebutia
Sulcorebutia
Sulcorebutia

Sulcorebutia

euphorbioides
espinosae
aureiflora
grandiflora
kieslingii
xanthocarpa
jujuyana
maxima
sanguinea
tarvitensis
fabrisii
krainziana
albopectinata
albopectinata
gonjiani
pseudoreicheanus
heliosa
arenacea
arenacea
bicolorispina
bicolorispina
candiae
mentosa
crispata
hoffmanniana
lepida
menesesii
polymorpha
steinbachii
totorensis
tunariensis
losenickyana

glomerispina

(c) Mike Bridges
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(cf. 3320 ?)

v.salmonea

v.aureiflora

(cf. 3319 ?)

v. condorensis RH276

v.horrida
KK1207

(cf. 3434)

Leyland (MO)
Manchester Show
Whitestone
Whitestone
Whitestone
KWalker (MO)
Whitestone
Whitestone
Whitestone
Whitestone
Whitestone
Abbey Brook
Abbey Brook
Abbey Brook
Manchester BCSS
Henshaw @ Croston
12 National
Southport Show
Whitestone
Whitestone
Whitestone
Whitestone
Abbey Brook

83 National/Southfield
Whitestone
Whitestone
Whitestone
Whitestone
Whitestone
Whitestone

Holly Gate (MO)
83 National
KWalker (MO)
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83/05
84/08
84/12
84/12
84/12
85/05
86/04
86/04
86/04
86/04
87/01
87/07
90/04
90/04
91/08
96/08
12/08
82/08
82/12
82/12
83/12
82/12
81/05
83/08
82/12
81/12
82/12
82/12
82/12
82/12
82/06
83/08
83/09

D95
D86

D95
D95

D95

D89

D95
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3415 Sulcorebutia vasqueziana ISI no. 1372 ISI (MO) 83/11

3416 Setiechinopsis mirabilis Hilstanson 81/? D94
3417 Solisia pectinata Henshaw (MO) 83/03 D85
3417.01 Solisia pectinata Pete & Ken (MO) 83/09 D92
3417.02 Solisia pectinata Henshaw (MO) 85/08

3417.03 Solisia pectinata Whitestone 87/01

3417.04 Solisia pectinata Manchester BCSS 91/08

3417.05 Mammillaria pectinifera (also under Solisia) Pete & Ken (FW) 93/04

3417.06 Solisia pectinata 94 National/Southfield 94/09 D95
3417.07 Solisia pectinata 3 plants Alan Craig auction/ sale 01/08

3417.08 Solisia pectinata 10 National 10/07

3418 Stenocactus fasculata Hilstanson 80/?

3419 Stenocactus ? B&Q 82/?

3420 Strombocactus disciformis Henshaw (MO) 83/03 D89
3420.01 Strombocactus disciformis Henshaw (MO) 85/08 Sales tray
3420.02 Strombocactus disciformis CF8161 Abbey Brook 87/07

3420.03 Strombocactus disciformis 87 National/Southfield 87/08

3420.04 Strombocactus disciformis 87 National/Southfield 87/08

3420.05 Strombocactus disciformis Abbey Brook 90/04

3420.06 Strombocactus disciformis 90 National/Whitestone 90/09

3420.07 Strombocactus disciformis 90 National/Jumanery 90/09

3420.08 Strombocactus disciformis Pete & Ken (FW) 91/04 D91
3420.09 Strombocactus disciformis Manchester BCSS 91/08

3420.10 Strombocactus disciformis Manchester BCSS 91/08

3420.11 Strombocactus disciformis (G) Manchester BCSS 91/08

3420.12 Strombocactus disciformis Pete & Ken (FW) 92/04 D95
3420.13 Strombocactus disciformis 92 National 92/08

3420.14 Strombocactus disciformis 92 National/Southfield 92/08

3420.15 Strombocactus disciformis 92 National 92/08

3420.16 Strombocactus disciformis 92 National 92/08

3420.17 Strombocactus disciformis Whitestone 92/12

3420.18 Strombocactus disciformis Pete & Ken (+Norah) 94/07

3420.19 Strombocactus disciformis (G) Brookside 94/08
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3420.20 Strombocactus disciformis 94 National/Toobees 94/09
3420.21 Strombocactus disciformis 94 National/Southfield 94/09 D95
3420.22 Strombocactus disciformis Whitestone 94/12
3420.23 Strombocactus disciformis Whitestone 94/12
3420.24 Strombocactus disciformis Whitestone 95/07
3420.25 Strombocactus disciformis (G) 96 National 96/08
3420.26 Strombocactus disciformis 96 National 96/08
3420.27 Strombocactus disciformis 96 National 96/08
3420.28 Strombocactus disciformis 96 National 96/08
3420.29 Strombocactus disciformis Whitestone 97/08
3420.30 Strombocactus disciformis Whitestone 98/03
3420.31 Strombocactus disciformis 98 National/Whitestone 98/04
3420.32 Strombocactus disciformis (G) Macclesfield BCSS/Woodside 99/09
3420.33 Strombocactus disciformis Whitestone 00/01
3420.34 Strombocactus disciformis Whitestone 00/05
3420.35 Strombocactus disciformis Whitestone 01/08
3420.36 Strombocactus disciformis (6/94) 6 seedlings Alan Craig auction/ sale 01/08
3420.37 Strombocactus disciformis Whitestone 02/01
3420.38 Strombocactus disciformis eB Solentguy Southampton 09/09
3420.39 Strombocactus disciformis Miles2go, Tucson 10/09
3421 Sulcorebutia rauschii (G) Whitestone 81/12
3421.01 Sulcorebutia rauschii Whitestone 08/08
3422 Stenocereus beneckei Manchester Show 84/08 D90
3423 Sulcorebutia zavaletae Manchester Show 84/08
3424 Submatucana intertexta Hilstanson 81/06
3424.01 Submatucana intertexta KK1216 (SB 1987) Alan Craig auction/ sale 01/08
3425 Sulcorebutia flavissima Whitestone 84/12
3426 Sulcorebutia tarijensis Whitestone 84/12 D94
3427 Sulcorebutia tuberculata v.chrysantha Whitestone 84/12 D91
3428 Stetsonia coryne Whitestone 85/03 D88
3429 Sulcorebutia cylindrica KWalker (MO) 85/05 D94
3430 Sulcorebutia albida Whitestone 86/04

3431 Sulcorebutia breviflora Whitestone 86/04
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3431.01
3432
3433
3434
3435
3436
3437
3438
3439
3440
3441
3442
3443
3444
3445
3446
3447
3448
3449
3450
3450.01
3501
3501.01
3501.02
3501.03
3501.04
3501.05
3501.06
3501.07
3501.08
3502
3502.01
3502.02

Sulcorebutia
Sulcorebutia
Sulcorebutia
Sulcorebutia
Sulcorebutia
Sulcorebutia
Sulcorebutia
Sulcorebutia
Sulcorebutia
Sulcorebutia
Sulcorebutia
Sulcorebutia
Sulcorebutia
Sulcorebutia
Stenocactus
Sulcorebutia
Sulcorebutia
Stenocactus
Sulcorebutia
Strombocactus
Strombocactus
Turbinicarpus
Turbinicarpus
Turbinicarpus
Turbinicarpus
Turbinicarpus
Turbinicarpus
Turbinicarpus
Turbinicarpus
Turbinicarpus
Turbinicarpus
Turbinicarpus

Turbinicarpus

breviflora
canigueralii
krugeri
verticillacantha
sp.(Lavilla)
vanbaelii
seinoiana
HS78

alba
mizquensis
taratense
sp.nova
kraussii
pojoniensis
phyllacanthus
sp. HS41

sp. KK2005
zacatatensis
heliosoides
esperanzae
esperanzae
lophophoroides
lophophoroides
lophophoroides
lophophoroides
lophophoroides
lophophoroides
lophophoroides
lophophoroides
lophophoroides
flaviflorus
flaviflorus

flaviflorus
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KK1014

v.losenickyana

(©)
v.minor
KK1260

(S064) WR671

violaciflorus, San Felipe, GTO

(03-48)
(G)

G)
G)

TU45 2013forum[NickG]
TU46 2013forum[NickG]

Abbey Brook
Whitestone

Whitestone

Whitestone

Whitestone

Whitestone

Whitestone
Warrington(Lau)/Jumanery
Abbey Brook

Abbey Brook

Abbey Brook

Abbey Brook

87 National

87 National

Whitestone

Whitestone

08 National

Manchester BCSS

16 National/Terry Edney
18 National/D Rushforth
18 National/D Rushforth
Whitestone

Southport Show

Pete & Ken (FW)
Henshaw @ Croston
Miles2go, Tucson
Miles2go, Tucson
Plants for SW, Tucson
Manchester BCSS
Manchester BCSS
Manchester Show
Warrington(Lau)/Jumanery
Manchester BCSS/Oakdene
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87/07
86/04
86/04
86/04
87/01
87/01
87/01
87/03
87/07
87/07
87/07
87/07
87/08
87/08
00/05
01/08
08/08
14/04
16/08
18/07
18/07
80/12
82/08
91/04
09/09
10/09
12/05
12/05
13/07
13/07
83/08
87/03
16/05

D88

D92

D94

D88

D88
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3503
3503.01
3504
3504.01
3504.02
3505
3505.01
3505.02
3505.03
3506
3507
3508
3508.01
3509
3509.01
3510
3511
3512
3512.01
3513
3513.01
3514
3514.01
3514.02
3514.03
3514.04
3514.05
3514.06
3514.07
3514.08
3514.09
3514.10
3515

Turbinicarpus
Turbinicarpus
Turbinicarpus
Turbinicarpus
Turbinicarpus
Turbinicarpus
Turbinicarpus
Turbinicarpus
Turbinicarpus
Trichocereus
Trichocereus
Thelocactus

Thelocactus

Turbinicarpus
Turbinicarpus
Thelocactus

Trichocereus
Trichocereus
Trichocereus
Thelocactus

Thelocactus

Turbinicarpus
Turbinicarpus
Turbinicarpus
Turbinicarpus
Turbinicarpus
Turbinicarpus
Turbinicarpus
Turbinicarpus
Turbinicarpus
Turbinicarpus
Turbinicarpus

Turbinicarpus

polaskii

polaskii

schwarzii

schwarzii

schwarzii
pseudomacrochele
pseudomacrochele
pseudomacrochele
pseudomacrochele
chiloensis
fulvilanus

nidulans

nidulans
klinkerianus
klinkerianus
bueckii

?

bridgesii

bridgesii

lophothele
lophothele
pseudopectinatus
pseudopectinatus
pseudopectinatus
pseudopectinatus
pseudopectinatus
pseudopectinatus
pseudopectinatus
pseudopectinata
pseudopectinatus
pseudopectinatus
pseudopectinata

valdezianus

white flower
white flower

(2 plants + 2 bits)
cristate (G)

(G)
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Leyland (MO)
Manchester Show
Manchester Show
Henshaw (MO)
Whitestone
Manchester Show
Whitestone
Whitestone
Manchester BCSS
Whitestone
Hilstanson

Hilstanson

Manchester BCSS/G Charles
83 National/Southfield

Whitestone
Manchester Show
Safeway

Abbey Brook (MO)
Pete & Ken
Whitestone
Whitestone
Whitestone
Whitestone
Whitestone
Miles2go, Tucson
Miles2go, Tucson

Miles2go, Tucson

Manchester BCSS/J Henshaw
Manchester BCSS/J Henshaw

16 National/??#2
16 National/??#2

Manchester BCSS/J Henshaw

Whitestone
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81/10
82/08
82/08
83/03
87/01
82/08
84/12
87/01
87/05
81/12
82/07
80/?

15/06
83/08
87/01
84/08
79/?

81/03
96/04
84/12
95/12
84/12
89/07
01/08
09/04
09/04
12/05
14/04
16/05
16/08
16/08
17/05
86/04

D85

D92

D85
D85
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3515.01 Turbinicarpus valdezianus Mazadil Zac Manchester BCSS/G Charles 08/09
3515.02 Turbinicarpus valdezianus purple Miles2go, Tucson 09/04
3515.03 Turbinicarpus valdezianus Miles2go, Tucson 09/04
3515.04 Turbinicarpus valdezianus v. rubri.... ? Henshaw @ Croston 09/09
3515.05 Turbinicarpus valdezianus (sold unnamed, so ?7?) eB Mondeomania Ipswich 09/09
3515.06 Turbinicarpus valdezianus Manchester BCSS/P Bint 13/07
3515.07 Turbinicarpus valdezianus 14 National 14/07
3515.08 Turbinicarpus valdezianus 14 National/Dbowdery 14/07
3516 Trichocereus tacqumbalensis KK921 Whitestone 86/04
3517 Turbinicarpus krainzianus Whitestone 87/01
3517.01 Turbinicarpus krainzianus Whitestone 00/01
3517.02 Turbinicarpus krainzianus Macclesfield BCSS/G Charles 01/09
3518 Thelocactus hexaedrophorus Whitestone 87/01
3518.01 Thelocactus hexaedrophorus Henshaw @ Croston 96/08
3519 Turbinicarpus dickisoniae Sheffield(Lau)/Jumanery 87/03 D94
3519.01 Turbinicarpus dickisonae 92 National/Jumanery 92/08
3519.02 Turbinicarpus dickisonae Whitestone 93/12
3519.03 Turbinicarpus dickisonae Pete & Ken 97/03
3519.04 Turbinicarpus dickisonae Whitestone 99/04
3519.05 Turbinicarpus dickisoniae M/cBCSS coll'n disposal 18/09
3520 Thelocactus conothelos v.aurantiacus Abbey Brook 87/07
3520.01 Thelocactus conothelos v.aurantiacus 98 National/Plantlife 98/04
3520.02 Thelocactus conothelos aurantiacus SB329, Amberri, N.Leon, Mex Manchester BCSS/G Charles 15/06
3521 Turbinicarpus schmiedickeanus v.schwarzii Abbey Brook 87/07 D91
3522 Turbinicarpus macrohele Abbey Brook 87/07
3522.01 Turbinicarpus macrohele 87 National 87/08 D94
3523 Turbinicarpus gracilis 87 National 87/08 D94
3523.01 Turbinicarpus gracilis Pete & Ken (FW) 93/04 D94
3523.02 Turbinicarpus gracilis Pete & Ken (FW) 94/04
3523.03 Turbinicarpus gracilis Pete & Ken (FW) 95/04
3524 Turbinicarpus laui 87 National/Southfield 87/08
3524.01 Turbinicarpus lauii Pete & Ken (FW) 91/04 D93

3524.02 Turbinicarpus laui Pete & Ken (FW) 95/04
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3524.03 Turbinicarpus laui Pete & Ken 96/04
3524.04 Turbinicarpus laui Oakdene 96/08
3524.05 Turbinicarpus laui Pete & Ken 97/03
3524.06 Turbinicarpus laui Whitestone 02/04
3525 Trichocereus bridgesii f.cristate 87 National 87/08
3526 Thelocactus smithii Whitestone 89/07 D90
3527 Turbinicarpus krainzianus v.minimus Pete & Ken (FW) 95/04
3527.01 Turbinicarpus krainzianus v.minimis Whitestone 95/12
3527.02 Turbinicarpus krainzianus v.minimus Macclesfield BCSS/Woodside 99/09
3527.03 Turbinicarpus krainzianus SSp minimus Miles2go, Tucson 09/04
3527.04 Turbinicarpus 'minimus sn' (krainzianus) ex Manuel Rivas (lemon) Manchester BCSS 17/05
3528 Turbinicarpus hoferi Pete & Ken (FW) 95/04
3528.01 Turbinicarpus hoferi Pete & Ken 97/03
3528.02 Turbinicarpus hoferi Teesside Symp/Terry Edney 98/05
3528.03 Turbinicarpus hoferi (G) Teesside Symp/Terry Edney 98/05
3528.04 Turbinicarpus hoferi Whitestone 01/08
3529 Turbinicarpus alonsoi (G) 98 National/Brookside 98/04
3529.01 Turbinicarpus alonsoi (G) Manchester BCSS/Mike? 98/06
3529.02 Turbinicarpus alonsoi (G) Macclesfield BCSS/Woodside 99/09
3529.03 Turbinicarpus alonsoi (G) Sheffield BCSS (Rushforth) 99/10
3529.04 Turbinicarpus alonsoi 08 National 08/08
3529.05 Turbinicarpus alonsoi Adjuntas, Xichu, Guanajuato, Mexico 08 National 08/08
3529.06 Turbinicarpus alonsoi 10 National 10/07
3529.07 Turbinicarpus alonsoi Manchester BCSS/W Bosma 15/06
3530 Turbinicarpus jauernigii (G) Teesside Symp/Terry Edney 98/05
3530.01 Turbinicarpus jauernigii Whitestone 00/02
3530.02 Turbinicarpus jauernigii Whitestone 00/05
3530.03 Turbinicarpus jaurnigii Whitestone 01/08
3531 Turbinicarpus sphacelatus (G) Manchester BCSS/Mike? 98/06
3532 Thelocactus rinconensis Abbey Brook 99/03
3532.01 Thelocactus rinconensis SB 301 Rinconada Whitestone 00/02
3533 Thelocactus hexaedrophorus fossulatus Oakdene 99/04

3534 Thelocactus schwarzii Tamaullitas, Mexico Abbey Brook 99/08
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3535
3535.01
3536
3537
3538
3538.01
3538.02
3539
3540
3541
3542
3542.01
3543
3544
3545
3545.01
3546
3546.01
3546.02
3546.03
3547
3547.01
3547.02
3548
3549
3550
3550.01
3550.02
3551
3551.01
3551.02
3552
3553

Turbinicarpus
Turbinicarpus
Turbinicarpus
Turbinicarpus
Turbinicarpus
Turbinicarpus
Turbinicarpus
Turbinicarpus
Turbinicarpus
Turbinicarpus
Thelocephala
Thelocephala
? unknown
Thelocephala
Turbinicarpus
Turbinicarpus
Thelocactus
Thelocactus
Thelocactus
Thelocactus
Turbinicarpus
Turbinicarpus
Turbinicarpus
Turbinicarpus
Thelocactus
Turbinicarpus
Turbinicarpus
Turbinicarpus
Turbinicarpus
Turbinicarpus
Turbinicarpus
Turbinicarpus

Thelocactus

panarottoi
panarottoi
pseudopectinatus
pulcherrima
swobodae
swobodae
swobodae

sp El. Huizache
rioverdensis
roseiflorus
esmeraldana

esmeraldana

sp AWC 513
zaragozae
zaragozae
bicolor

bicolor

bicolor

bicolor

ysabelae
ysabelae
ysabelae

lausseri

bicolor
pseudopectinatus
pseudopectinatus
pseudopectinatus
pseudopectinatus
pseudopectinatus
pseudopectinatus
valdezianus

heterochromus
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(G)

v.rubriflorus (G)
(G)

C61

(Ex GF)
Beach, Caleta Guanillos, Esm..., Chile

Thelocephala ?

VVZD296, Gaviato, Coahuila, Mexico

HO 776

TL,Sierra del Doctor, Queretaro, Mexico
ssp flavidispinus

'inermis’

'inermis’

inermis

rosieflorus

rosieflorus

rosieflorus (5 plants)

X T.pseudopectinata

Macclesfield BCSS/Woodside
16 National/??#4

Macclesfield BCSS/Woodside
Sheffield BCSS (Rushforth)
Whitestone

Whitestone

Manchester BCSS
Whitestone

Whitestone

Whitestone

Alan Craig auction/ sale

14 National/Gcharles

Alan Craig auction/ sale
Macclesfield BCSS/Henshaw
Macclesfield BCSS/G Charles
Macclesfield BCSS/G Charles
B&B Nursery Tucson

Bach's Nursery Tucson
Manchester BCSS/G Charles
Manchester BCSS/Oakdene
08 National

Manchester BCSS/G Charles
Manchester BCSS/G Charles
08 National

Miles2go, Tucson

Miles2go, Tucson

Miles2go, Tucson

Miles2go, Tucson

Miles2go, Tucson

Miles2go, Tucson

Miles2go, Tucson

Miles2go, Tucson

Manchester BCSS
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00/01
00/05
19/04
00/05
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00/12
01/08
14/07
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01/09
01/09
01/09
08/03
12/05
15/06
17/05
08/08
08/09
08/09
08/08
09/04
09/04
10/09
12/05
09/04
09/04
10/09
10/09
14/04

+A.sp +Turb valdeziana?
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3553.01
3554
3555
3556
3557
3558
3559
3560
3561
3562
3563
3564
3565
3566
3567
3701
3701.01
3701.02
3701.03
3701.04
3701.05
3702
3703
3801
3802
3803
3803.01
3804
3805
3806
3806.01
3807
3808

Thelocactus
Thelocactus
Thelocactus
Thelocactus
Turbinicarpus
Turbinicarpus
Thelocactus
Thelocactus
Thelocactus
Thelocactus
Turbinicarpus
Thelocactus
Turbinicarpus
Turbinicarpus
Toumeya
Uebelmannia
Uebelmannia
Melocactus
Uebelmannia
Uebelmannia
Uebelmannia
Uebelmannia
Uebelmannia
Wilcoxia
Weingartia
Weingartia
Weingartia
Weingartia
Wigginsia
Wilcoxia
Wilcoxia
Wilcoxia

Yavia

heterochromus
lloydii

hastifer

bicolor
(lophophoroides?)
(polaskii?)
bicolor
panarottoanus
multicephalus
bicolor
pseudomacrochele
phymatothelos
(flaviflorus?)
bonatzii
papyracantha
pectinifera
pectinifera
pectinifera
pectinifera
pectinifera
pectinifera
pseudopectinifera
meninensis
poselgeri
hediniana
pulquinensis
pulquinensis
sucrensis

fricii

schmollii
schmollii
australis

cryptocarpa
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MH367, La Navidad, Durango, Mexico

SB113 Salinas SLP

bolaensis VZD1060 CerroBola, Coahuila,Mx

v.schottii (Lajitas Tx)

Puentes, Nuevo Leon, Mexico

ssp.zwakii CH510 Higueras 445m NL

X T. horripilus

GHCHE

HU106

(G)
v.rubra (G)

(gedfr.) (G)

Manchester BCSS/G Charles
Manchester BCSS
Manchester BCSS
Manchester BCSS
Manchester BCSS/Oakdene
Manchester BCSS/Oakdene
BCSS M/c trip William's
Manchester BCSS/G Charles
Manchester BCSS/G Charles
Manchester BCSS

Manchester BCSS/Rob Stevenson

16 National/Shaun Biggadyke
Manchester BCSS/Oakdene
Manchester BCSS/J Henshaw
18 National/D Rushforth
Macclesfield BCSS/Henshaw
Whitestone

06 US trip - Miles? Via ..?
Manchester BCSS/G Charles
Miles2go, Tucson

Bach's Nursery Tucson
Macclesfield BCSS/Woodside
Macclesfield BCSS/Woodside
Manchester Show

Hilstanson

Hilstanson

Hilstanson

Manchester Show

Leyland (MO)

Whitestone

Abbey Brook

Whitestone

12 National
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15/06
14/04
14/04
15/05
15/05
15/05
15/06
15/06
15/06
16/05
16/07
16/08
17/05
17/05
18/07
97/09
02/04
06/04
08/09
09/04
12/05
99/09
99/09
83/08
81/?

81/06
83/07
83/08
83/05
86/04
90/04
87/01
12/08

D89
D89

D92

D94
D88
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6001
6002
6003
6004
6005
6006
6007
6008
6009
6010
6011
6012
6013
6014
6015
6016
6017
6018
6019
6019.01
6020
6021
6022
6023
6101
6102
6102.01
6102.02
6103
6103.01
6103.02
6104
6104.01

Agave
Adromischus
Adromischus
Adromischus
Crassula
Aloe
Calibanus
Agave
Agave
Conophytum
Conophytum
Conophytum
Adromischus
Avonia
Haworthia
Adromischus
Adromischus
Beaucarnia
Dioscorea
Dioscorea
Adromischus
Adenia
Aeonium
Adenium
Euphorbia
Euphorbia
Euphorbia
Euphorbia
Euphorbia
Euphorbia
Euphorbia
Euphorbia
Euphorbia

utehensis
cooperii
pulchellus
tricolor
socialis
marlothil
hookeri

?

tequilana
pellucidum
bilobum
minutum
cooperi
quinaria
fasculata?
alstonii
trigynus
recurvata
hemicrypta
hemicrypta
hemisphericus
willmsii
'sunburst’
multiflorum
stellata
obesa
obesa
obesa
squarrosa
squarrosa
squarrosa
capsaintmariensis

capsaintmariensis

(c) Mike Bridges
Downloadable from www.manchester.bcss.org.uk

v.nevadensis

(aff.)

‘Limeno' ISI 91-29

Lau24240 5km W .Baileys Pass
MG1410.9525 N.Kommagas

CR1158 5km W.Flaminksvlakre

dwarf form CM 099 25km sw New Bethedsa

(red flowered)

Klinghardt Mts

()

(labelled ‘obesum')

Whitestone

Hilstanson

Whitestone

Whitestone

Hilstanson

B&Q

KWalker (MO)

B&Q

ISI (MO)

Macclesfield BCSS/raffle prize
Macclesfield BCSS/raffle prize
Macclesfield BCSS/raffle prize
Sheffield BCSS (Rodgerson)
Whitestone

Parkers Garden Centre
Whitestone

Whitestone

Oakdene

Manchester BCSS
Manchester BCSS
Manchester BCSS/ChrisL
M/cBCSS (JFoster?)
Manchester BCSS/HarryM
M/cBCSS (JFoster?)
Whitestone

Hilstanson

Parkers Garden Centre
Bach's Nursery Tucson

83 National

Manchester Show
Manchester Show

ISI (MO)

92 National/Brookside

Free for own personal use, please do not re-distribute

80/?

80/?

82/04
82/04
81/01
80/12
85/05
82/?

91/08
97/09
97/09
97/09
99/10
00/02
01/09
08/08
08/08
12/08
16/07
17/04
18/07
18/09
18/09
18/11
83/12
80/?

99/08
08/03
83/08
83/08
83/08
83/11
92/08

D84
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6104.02
6104.03
6104.04
6105
6106
6107
6107.01
6107.02
6107.03
6108
6109
6109.01
6109.02
6110
6111
6112
6113
6114
6114.01
6115
6115.01
6116
6116.01
6117
6118
6118.01
6119
6119.01
6120
6120.01
6121
6121.01
6122

Euphorbia
Euphorbia
Euphorbia
Euphorbia
Euphorbia
Euphorbia
Euphorbia
Euphorbia
Euphorbia
Euphorbia
Euphorbia
Euphorbia
Euphorbia
Euphorbia
Euphorbia
Euphorbia
Euphorbia
Euphorbia
Euphorbia
Euphorbia
Euphorbia
Euphorbia
Euphorbia
Euphorbia
Euphorbia
Euphorbia
Euphorbia
Euphorbia
Euphorbia
Euphorbia
Euphorbia
Euphorbia
Euphorbia

capsaintmariensis
capsaintmariensis
capsaintmariensis
gorgonis
stellaespina
valida

valida

valida

valida

ledienii
bupleurifolia
bupleurifolia
bupleurifolia

ferox

ornithopoda
echinus

eritraea
aeruginosa
aeruginosa

cv. William Denton
cv. William Denton
anoplia

anoplia
arborescens
canariensis
canariensis
coerulescens
coerulescens
fimbriata
fimbriata

globosa

globosa

memoralis

(c) Mike Bridges
Downloadable from www.manchester.bcss.org.uk

92 National/Toobees
Brookside

98 National/Whitestone
Whitestone
Whitestone
Whitestone
Whitestone
Whitestone
Manchester Show
Whitestone

83 National
Whitestone
Manchester BCSS
Abbey Brook

Abbey Brook

83 National
Whitestone

83 National

98 National/Whitestone
83 National

83 National
Manchester Show
Abbey Brook
Manchester Show
Abbey Brook

B&Q

Leyland (MO)
Abbey Brook
Hilstanson
Hilstanson
Hilstanson
M/cBCSS (JFoster?)
83 National

Free for own personal use, please do not re-distribute

92/08
94/08
98/04
83/12
83/12
82/04
82/04
82/12
86/08
82/12
83/08
84/12
17/09
84/04
84/04
83/08
82/04
83/08
98/04
83/08
83/08
80/08
82/05
81/07
82/05
82/06
81/10
82/05
81/?

82/03
80/?

18/09
83/08

D95
D95

Sales tray

D88

D86

D95

D94

Sales tray

D95

D94

D87
D95

D94

D92
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6123
6123.01
6123.02
6124
6125
6126
6127
6127.01
6128
6129
6130
6131
6132
6133
6133.01
6133.02
6134
6135
6136
6137
6138
6138.01
6139
6140
6141
6142
6143
6143.01
6144
6145
6146
6147
6147.01

Euphorbia
Euphorbia
Euphorbia
Euphorbia
Euphorbia
Euphorbia
Euphorbia
Euphorbia
Euphorbia
Euphorbia
Euphorbia
Euphorbia
Euphorbia
Euphorbia
Euphorbia
Euphorbia
Euphorbia
Euphorbia
Euphorbia
Euphorbia
Euphorbia
Euphorbia
Euphorbia
Euphorbia
Euphorbia
Euphorbia
Euphorbia
Euphorbia
Euphorbia
Euphorbia
Euphorbia
Euphorbia
Euphorbia

pulvinata
pulvinata
pulvinata
buruana

nubigena

grandilata

horrida v.redspine

horrida v.redspine

clandestina
ingens

mammillaris

mammillaris v.variegata

mauritanica
meloformis
meloformis
meloformis
pentagona
polygona
polyacantha
pseudocactus
resinifera
resinifera
sarcostemma
schoenlandii
tuberculata
splendens
submammillaris

submammillaris

cooperi

agaregata

hermentiana?

obesa (hybrid)
obesa (hybrid)

(c) Mike Bridges
Downloadable from www.manchester.bcss.org.uk

Abbey Brook
Hilstanson
B&Q

ISI (MO)

ISI (MO)
Abbey Brook
Leyland (MO)
Leyland (MO)
Leyland (MO)
Leyland (MO)
Abbey Brook
Abbey Brook
Leyland (MO)
Whitestone

? (unknown)
Whitestone
Holly Gate (MO)
Manchester Show
83 National
Leyland (MO)
lan (Cril)
B&Q
Whitestone (MO)
Abbey Brook
Abbey Brook
Hilstanson
Hilstanson
lan (Cril)
Whitestone
Hilstanson
B&Q
Whitestone
Whitestone

Free for own personal use, please do not re-distribute

81/05
82/07
82/?

83/11
83/11
82/05
81/10
83/05
83/05
81/10
81/05
82/05
83/05
80/?

80/?

99/04
82/06
81/07
83/08
81/10
80/11
81/?

81/01
81/05
81/05
80/?

80/?

81/07
81/12
80/?

80/10
82/12
87/01

D93
D95
D85
D90

D88
D94

D95

Sales tray

D93
D91
D85
D95
D95
D91

D92

D94
D95
D94

Sales tray
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6148
6149
6150
6151
6152
6153
6154
6155
6155.01
6156
6156.01
6156.02
6157
6157.01
6157.02
6157.03
6157.04
6158
6159
6160
6160.01
6161
6161.01
6161.02
6162
6163
6165
6166
6167
6168
6169
6170
6201

Euphorbia
Euphorbia
Euphorbia
Euphorbia
Euphorbia
Euphorbia
Euphorbia
Euphorbia
Euphorbia
Euphorbia
Euphorbia
Euphorbia
Euphorbia
Euphorbia
Euphorbia
Euphorbia
Euphorbia
Euphorbia
Euphorbia
Euphorbia
Euphorbia
Euphorbia
Euphorbia
Euphorbia
Euphorbia
Euphorbia
Echeveria
Echeveria
Echeveria
Echeveria
Echeveria
Echeveria

Haworthia

?

?

?
tuberculatoides?
horrida var. ?
(fimbriata/horrida?)
horrida
cylindrifolia
cylindrifolia
symmetrica
symmetrica
symmetrica
piscidermis
piscidermis
piscidermis
piscidermis
piscidermis
trigona
sekekuniensis
decaryi
decaryi
suzannae
suzannae
suzannae
jansenvillensis
decaryii
cuspidata
'Blue curls'
agavoides
'Doris Taylor'
'Red Edge'
potosina

tesselata

(c) Mike Bridges
Downloadable from www.manchester.bcss.org.uk

(monstrose offset)

tuberifera

v.tubifera

ES 1225 (Willowmore, Type Locality)

)

(G
(G)
(G)
(G)
(G)
'red form'

(Steelpoort)

cristate

(G) cristate
(Jansenville)
v.spirosticha

V.zaragozae

cristata
EV07

IS194-18

Abbey Brook

Abbey Brook

B&Q

Hilstanson

Manchester Show

Southport Show

83 National

87 National/Brookside

96 National

Whitestone

90 National

Whitestone

90 National/Jumanery
Henshaw @ Croston
Manchester BCSS/Mike?
Macclesfield BCSS/Henshaw
Henshaw @ Croston

RHS Wisley

Whitestone

Henshaw @ Croston

96 National

Macclesfield BCSS/Henshaw
Henshaw @ Croston
Manchester BCSS/J Henshaw
98 National/Whitestone
Macclesfield BCSS/Woodside
Manchester BCSS
Manchester BCSS
Manchester BCSS
Manchester BCSS/Harry?
Manchester BCSS/raffle prize
Manchester BCSS/P Bint

Hilstanson

Free for own personal use, please do not re-distribute

81/?

81/?

81/?

81/?

81/08
81/?

83/08
87/08
96/08
89/07
90/09
00/05
90/09
96/08
98/06
01/09
09/09
94/08
95/07
96/08
96/08
97/09
09/09
13/07
98/04
99/09
08/09
08/09
14/11
16/03
16/11
17/06
80/?

D92

D95

D94

D95

D88

D96

On own roots
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6202 Haworthia retusa? Eric 83/?
6203 Frithia pulchra Brookside 94/08
6203.01 Frithia pulchra Whitestone 98/05
6204 Frithia pulchra v.minor Brookside 94/08 D95
6205 Haworthia truncata v.crassa Pete & Ken (FW) 95/04
6206 Jatropha multifida Whitestone 95/07
6207 Fenestraria aurantiaca Macclesfield BCSS/Oakdene 97/09
6208 Haworthia otzenii Oakdene 99/04
6209 Haworthia truncata ES0289 Oudtshoorn Macclesfield BCSS/Exotica 99/09
6209.01 Haworthia truncata Whitestone 02/04
6209.02 Haworthia truncata Whitestone 08/08
6209.03 Haworthia truncata Manchester BCSS/G Charles 08/09
6209.04 Haworthia truncata Tatton/Craig House 09/07
6209.05 Haworthia truncata Manchester BCSS/T Irons 15/05
6210 Haworthia truncata cv.Lime Green 08 National 08/08
6211 Haworthia truncata hybrid Manchester BCSS/H May 08/09
6211.01 Haworthia hybrid Manchester BCSS/T Irons 15/05
6212 Haworthia pygmaea (Mossel Bay) Manchester BCSS/H May 08/09
6213 Haworthia magpnifica v.dekenahii X splendens 742 X 380 Manchester BCSS/H May 08/09
6214 Gasteria armstrongii Tatton/Craig House 09/07
6214.01 Gasteria armstrongii BCSS M/c trip Rob Stevenson 15/06
6215 Haworthia maughanii eB plantlife Eastbourne 09/09
6215.01 Haworthia maughanii eB Solentguy Southampton 09/09
6216 Gasteria baylissiana BCSS M/c trip Rob Stevenson 15/06
6217 Haworthia cv. Mantellii BCSS M/c trip Rob Stevenson 15/06
6218 Graptoveria 'Darley Dale' Manchester BCSS 16/07
6219 Haworthia nigra HAO01 2014Mar BM (RP) Manchester BCSS/Harry? 17/05
6220 Haworthia attenuata Manchester BCSS/Harry? 17/06
6221 Haworthia marumiana Manchester BCSS/Harry? 17/06
6222 Haworthia limifolia v striata M/cBCSS (JFoster?) 18/09
6301 Kedrostis africana Abbey Brook 84/04 D88
6301.01 Kedrostis africana 90 National/Jumanery 90/09

6302 Kalanchoe tomentosa Hilstanson 80/?
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6303
6304
6305
6306
6401
6402
6403
6403.01
6404
6405
6406
6407
6408
6409
6410
6411
6412
6413
6414
6415
6416
6501
6502
6503
6504
6505
6506
6507
6508
6509
6601
6601.01
6601.02

Kleinia
Kleinia
Jatropha
Kalanchoe
Lithops
Lithops
Lithops
Lithops
Lithops
Lithops
Lithops
Lithops
Lithops
Lithops
Lithops
Lithops
Monanthes
Lithops
Monadenium
Ledebouria
Lithops
Pachyphytum
Pachypodium
Oscularia
Othonna
Pachypodium
Pseudolithos
Pachyveria
Peperomia
Pleiospilos
Testudinaria
Testudinaria

Testudinaria

(c) Mike Bridges

Downloadable from www.manchester.bcss.org.uk

stapeliformis

articulata

(Curcas, Mexico)

tomentosa? variegated form
lesliei

dinteri

lesliei v.albinica
lesliei v.albinica
aucampiae

verruculosa

schwantesii

gesinae v.annae
dorotheae

karasmontana

christinae

schwantesii v.christinae
polyphilla

?

ritchiei

pauciflora 'violacea'
hookeri

compactum

lamieri

deltoides

crassifolia

namaquanum

migiurtinus ES2622 (Somalia)
clavata 'Little curves' cristate
graveolens

nelii

elephantipes

elephantipes

elephantipes (Dioscorea)

Hilstanson

Hilstanson

Brookside

Manchester BCSS/raffle prize
Pete & Ken (MO)

Pete & Ken (MO)

Pete & Ken (MO)

Abbey Brook

Pete & Ken (MO)
Pete & Ken (MO)
Pete & Ken (MO)
Pete & Ken (MO)
Pete & Ken (MO)

Pete & Ken (MO)

Pete & Ken (MO)

Abbey Brook

Whitestone

B&Q

Bach's Nursery Tucson
Whitestone

Manchester BCSS

Hilstanson

Manchester Show

Holly Gate (MO)

Hilstanson

Brookside

Macclesfield BCSS/Exotica
Manchester BCSS

M/cBCSS (JFoster?)
Manchester BCSS/raffle prize
Manchester Show

Leyland (MO)

90 National/Jumanery

Free for own personal use, please do not re-distribute

83/07
82/?

94/08
19/04
83/09
83/09
83/09
82/?

83/09
83/09
83/09
83/09
83/09
83/09
83/09
82/?

86/04
96/10
08/03
08/08
09/09
81/06
81/07
82/06
82/?

94/08
99/09
17/05
18/09
19/04
81/07
83/05
90/09

D94
D94

D86
D94

D86
D86

D86
D94
D94
D94
D88

D91
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6601.03 Testudinaria elephantipes 92 National/Jumanery
6601.04 Testudinaria elephantipes Whitestone

6601.05 Testudinaria elephantipes Brookside

6601.06 Testudinaria elephantipes Brookside

6601.07 Testudinaria elephantipes (Dioscorea) 94 National/Rowley
6601.08 Testudinaria elephantipes Sheffield 50th meeting
6601.09 Testudinaria elephantipes (Dioscorea) Henshaw @ Croston
6601.10 Dioscorea elephantipes Manchester BCSS/T Irons
6602 Tacitus bellus Whitestone

6602.01 Tacitus bellum (Graptopetalum) Whitestone

6603 Sedum morganianum Hilstanson

6604 Tacitus bellus f. super star Pete & Ken (FW)
6605 Trichocaulon cactiforme Henshaw @ Croston

6606 Sarcocaulon peniculinum Macclesfield BCSS/Exotica

Free for own personal use, please do not re-distribute

92/08
93/12
94/08
94/08
94/09
96/05
09/09
15/05
83/12
00/02
81/?

91/04
96/08
99/09
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